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Declaration of Conformity
The following designated product: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the Approximation of 
the Laws of the Member States relating to Radio Equipment Directive (2014 / 53 / EU). 
For the evaluation regarding the electromagnetic compatibility, the following standards were applied: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
This declaration is prepared for the manufacturer: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Konformitätserklärung
Das folgende bezeichnete Produkt: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
wird hiermit als übereinstimmend mit der Richtlinie des Rates zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der 
Mitgliedsstaaten bezüglich der Radio Equipment Directive (2014 / 53 / EU) bestätigt.
Zur Bewertung hinsichtlich der elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit wurden die folgenden Normen angewendet: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Diese Erklärung wurde ausgearbeitet für den Hersteller: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Déclaration de conformité
Le produit ci-après désigné: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
est par la présente certifié conforme aux exigences définies dans la Directive du Conseil sur l’approximation des 
législations des Etats Membres relatives à la Directive sur les équipements radio (2014 / 53 / EU). 
L’évaluation de conformité électromagnétique du produit a été effectuée sur la base des normes suivantes: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
La présente déclaration est préparée à l’attention du fabricant: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Dichiarazione di Conformita
Il seguente prodotto designato: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
e’ qui confermato di essere conforme ai requisiti imposti dal Consiglio Direttivo sull’ Approssimazione delle 
Leggi degli Stati Membri in relazione alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Per la valutazione che riguarda la compatibilita’ elettromagnetica, gli standard seguenti sono stati applicati: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Questa dichiarazione e’ stata preparata per il fabbricante: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Declaración de conformidad
El siguiente producto designado: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
se confirma por medio de la presente como conforme a los requisitos establecidos en la Directiva del Consejo sobre la 
Aproximación de las Legislaciones de los Estados Miembros en relación a la Directiva sobre Equipos de Radio (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Los siguientes estándares han sido aplicados en la evaluación de la compatibilidad electromagnética: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Esta declaración es realizada por el fabricante: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Declaração de conformidade
O seguinte produto designado: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
está em conformidade com os requisitos definidos na Diretiva do Conselho relativa à aproximação das 
legislações dos Estados Membros respeitantes à Diretiva de Equipamentos de Rádio (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Para a avaliação relativamente à compatibilidade eletromagnética, foram aplicadas as seguintes normas: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Esta declaração está preparada para o fabricante: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.



Conformiteitsverklaring
Het volgende product: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
is hierbij conform verklaard met de eisen uit de Richtlijn van de Raad over de benadering van de Wetten van de 
Lidstaten in verband met de Richtlijn radioapparatuur richtlijn (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Voor de evaluatie met betrekking tot de elektromagnetische compatibiliteit, werden de volgende normen gebruikt: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Deze verklaring is opgesteld voor de fabrikant: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Prohlášení o shodě
Následující výrobek: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
o výrobku se zde tímto potvrzuje, že je ve shodě se Směrnicí Rady ES o Aproximaci požadavků ve členských 
státech vztahujících se ke směrnici Směrnice o rádiových zařízeních (2014 / 53 / EU). 
K vyhodnocení elektromagnetické shody byly aplikované následující normy: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Toto prohlášení je připraveno pro následujícího výrobce: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
A következő termék: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
megfelel az Rádióberendezésekről szóló irányelv direktíva (2014 / 53 / EU) alapvető biztonsági követelményeinek és 
megközelítőlegesen a Tagállamok ezen direktívához kapcsolódó biztonsági előírásainak. 
Az elektromágneses összeférhetőségre vonatkozó értékelés a következő szabványokon alapul: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
A fenti nyilatkozat a következő gyártó számára készült: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Deklaracja zgodności
Niniejszym potwierdza się, że niżej oznaczony produkt: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
spełnia wymagania założone przez Dyrektywę Rady w sprawie zbliżenia ustawodawstw Państw Członkowskich 
odnośnie Dyrektywy Dyrektywa w sprawie sprzętu radiowego (2014 / 53 / EU). 
W celu oceny zgodności elektromagnetycznej zastosowano następujące standardy: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Niniejsza deklaracja została przygotowana dla producenta: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Prehlásenie o zhode
Nasledovný určený produkt: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
sa týmto prehlasuje za spĺňajúci požiadavky stanovené v Smernici Rady o aproximácii právnych noriem 
členských štátov týkajúcich sa smernice Smernica o rádiových zariadeniach (2014 / 53 / EU).
Na hodnotenie elektromagnetickej kompatibility boli použité nasledovné normy: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Toto prehlásenie je pripravené pre výrobcu: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Declaraţie de conformitate
Următorul produs creat: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
se confirmă că este conform cu cerinţele stabilite în Directiva Consiliului privind apropierea legislaţiei statelor 
referitoare la Directiva Directiva privind echipamentele radio Directive (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Pentru evaluarea referitoare la compatibilitatea electromagnetică, au fost aplicate următoarele standarde: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Această declaraţie este pregătită pentru producător: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.



Декларацияза съответствие
Посоченият продукт: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
с настоящият документ се потвърждава, че съответства на изискванията, установени от Директивата на Съвета за хармонизация 
на законодателствата на страните членки на ЕС, във връзка с Директива Директива за радиооборудване (2014 / 53 / EU). 
За оценка относно електромагнитната съвместимост, се прилагат следните стандарти: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Декларацията е изготвена за производителя: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

∆ήλωση Συμμόρφωσης 
Το ακόλουθο προϊόν: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
Με το παρόν επιβεβαιώνεται ότι συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις που ορίζονται από την Οδηγία του Συμβουλίου για την 
προσέγγιση της νομοθεσίας των κρατών μελών σχετικά με την Οδηγία Οδηγία για τον ραδιοεξοπλισμό (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Για την αξιολόγηση σχετικά με την ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα, εφαρμόστηκαν τα ακόλουθα πρότυπα: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Η παρούσα δήλωση προετοιμάζεται για τον κατασκευαστή: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Vastavusavaldus
Järgnev nimetatud toode: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
On siinkohal tunnistatud vastavaks Nõukogu Direktiivi nõuetega Liikmesriikide Seaduste Ühtlustamise 
dokumendis, seotuna Raadioseadmete direktiiv (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Elektromagnetilise ühilduvusega seonduva hindamiseks on rakendatud järgnevaid standardeid: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
See deklaratsioon on valmistatud tootjale: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Atbilstības deklarācija
Turpinājumā nosauktais produkts: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
ar šo tiek apstiprināts, ka tā atbilst prasībām, kas noteiktas Padomes Direktīvā par dalībvalstu tiesību aktu 
tuvināšanu attiecībā uz radioiekārtu direktīvu (2014 / 53 / EU). 
Elektromagnētiskās stabilitātes novērtēšanai tika pielietoti šādi standarti: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Šī deklarācija ir sagatavota ražotājam: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Atitikties deklaracija
Čia nurodytas prietaisas: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
Patvirtinama, kad ji atitinka Tarybos direktyvoje dėl valstybių narių įstatymų, susijusių su Radijo ryšio įrangos 
direktyva, suderinimo (2014 / 53 / ES) nustatytus reikalavimus. 
Elektromagnetiniam suderinamumui įvertinti buvo taikomi šie standartai: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Ši deklaracija paruošta gamintojui: "KYE SYSTEMS CORP."
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

Uyumluluk Deklarasyonu
Aşağıdaki ürün: 
M/N : SlimStar 8250
Radyo Ekipmanı Direktifi (2014 / 53 / EU) ile ilgili Üye Ülke Kanunlarının Yakınlaştırılmasına İlişkin Konsey 
Direktifinde belirtilen gerekliliklere uyduğu işbu belgeyle onaylanmıştır. 
Elektromanyetik uyumluluğa ilişkin değerlendirmede aşağıdaki standartlar uygulandı: 
■ EN 300 328 / EN 300 440 / EN 301 489-1 / EN 301 489-3 / EN 301 489-17 / EN 62479 / EN 62368-1
Bu deklarasyon üretici için hazırlanmıştır: KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

     Ricky Chen      
Project Manager of QACSD

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.



Symbool voor gescheiden afvalophaling in Europese landen
Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product afzonderlijk moet worden opgehaald.
Het volgende geldt alleen voor inwoners van Europese landen :
• Dit product werd ontworpen voor gescheiden inzameling op een geschikt inzamelingspunt. 

Het hoort niet bij het huishoudelijk afval.
• Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de verkoper of de plaatselijke overheid, belast met het afvalbeheer.

Símbolo para a recolha separada em países da Europa
Este símbolo indica que este produto tem de ser recolhido separadamente.
Os seguintes pontos aplicam-se somente a utilizadores de países europeus :
• Este produto está designado para a recolha separada num ponto de recolha apropriado.
 Não elimine este produto como lixo doméstico.
• Para mais informações contacte o vendedor ou as autoridades locais responsáveis pela gestão do lixo.

Símbolo de recogida selectiva en países europeos
Este símbolo indica que este producto debe eliminarse por separado.
Las cláusulas siguientes se aplican únicamente a los usuarios de países europeos :
• Este producto debe recogerse separadamente en un punto de recogida adecuado. 
 No elimine este producto con la basura normal.
• Para más información, póngase en contacto con el vendedor o las autoridades localesncargadas de la gestión de residuos.

Simbolo per la raccolta differenziata nei paesi europei
Il simbolo indica che questo prodotto si può raccogliere separatamente.
Quanto segue si applica soltanto agli utenti dei paesi europei :
• Questo prodotto è stato progettato per la raccolta differenziata presso un punto di raccolta 

appropriato. Non gettarlo insieme ai rifiuti di casa.
• Per maggiori informazioni, rivolgersi al rivenditore o all'autorità locale responsabile della gestione dei rifiuti.

Symbole de collecte séparée dans les pays européens
Ce symbole indique que ce produit doit faire l’objet d’une collecte séparée. 
Ce qui suit ne s’applique qu’aux utilisateurs résidant dans les pays européen :
• Ce produit a été conçu afin de faire l’objet d’une collecte séparée dans un centre de tri adéquat. 
 Ne vous débarrassez pas de ce produit avec vos ordures ménagères.
• Pour plus d’informations, contactez votre revendeur ou le service assurant l’élimination des déchets.

Symbol für Mülltrennung in der Europäischen Union
Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt separat entsorgt werden muss.
Folgendes gilt nur für Benutzer in der Europäischen Union :
• Dieses Produkt muss an einem geeigneten Sammelplatz angeliefert werden.
 Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht im Haushaltmüll.
• Weitere Information erhalten Sie von Ihrem Einzelhändler oder von der für Entsorgung zuständigen örtlichen Behörde.

Symbol for Separate Collection in European Countries
This symbol indicates that this product is to be collected separately.
The following apply only to users in European countries :
• This product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection point. 
 Do not dispose of as household waste.
• For more information, contact the retailer or the local authorities in charge of waste management.

Symbol pro třídění odpadu v evropských zemích
Tento symbol označuje, že tento výrobek je třeba zlikvidovat jako tříděný odpad.
Pro uživatele v evropských zemích platí následující zásady :
• Tento výrobek je třeba zlikvidovat jako tříděný odpad v příslušné sběrně. 
 Nelikvidujte s běžným komunálním odpadem.
• Další informace vám poskytne prodejce nebo místní orgány zodpovědné za likvidaci odpadu.



Az elkülönített hulladék-elhelyezésre figyelmeztető szimbólum az európai országokban
A szimbólum arra figyelmeztet, hogy a terméket külön hulladéklerakókban kell gyűjteni.
A következő figyelmeztetés kizárólag az európai felhasználókra vonatkozik :
• A terméket az elkülönített hulladékgyűjtést figyelembe véve tervezték.

Ne dobja ki a készüléket háztartási szeméttárolóba.
• További információkért vegye fel a kapcsolatot a viszonteladóval vagy a helyi hulladékgazdálkodásért felelős hatósággal.

Symbol zbiórki selektywnej w krajach europejskich
Symbol ten wskazuje, że produkt powinien być zbierany selektywnie.
Poniższe uwagi dotyczą wyłącznie użytkowników w krajach europejskich :
• Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do zbiórki selektywnej w odpowiednim punkcie zbiórki. 
 Nie należy pozbywać się go razem z odpadami gospodarstw domowych.
• W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji należy skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą lub z miejscowymi władzami odpowiedzialnymi za gospodarkę odpadami.

Σύμβολο για χωριστή περισυλλογή στις ευρωπαϊκές χώρες
Το σύμβολο αυτό υποδεικνύει ότι το συγκεκριμένο προϊόν πρέπει να περισυλλέγεται χωριστά.
Τα ακόλουθα ισχύουν μόνο για χρήστες σε ευρωπαϊκές χώρες :
• Το προϊόν προορίζεται για χωριστή περισυλλογή σε κάποιο ενδεδειγμένο σημείο 

αποκομιδής απορριμμάτων. Μην το απορρίπτετε ως κοινό οικιακό απόρριμμα.
• Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, επικοινωνήστε με το κατάστημα λιανικής που σας προμήθευσε το προϊόν ή με τις αρχές που είναι αρμόδιες για τη διαχείριση απορριμμάτων.

Ayrı biriktirilme için Avrupa ülkelerin sembolü
Bu sembol bu ürünlerin ayrı toplanması gerektiğinin göstergesidir.
Aşağıdaki bilgiler sadece Avrupa Ülkelerindeki kullanıcılar için geçerlidir :
• Bu ürün ayrı bir noktada toplanılmak üzere dizayn edilmiştir.

Ev çöpü olarak atmayın.
• Daha fazla bilgi için tedarikçinizi veya bölgenizdeki çöp toplama otoritelere başvurun.

Sümbol eraldi kogumiseks Euroopa maades
See sümbol näitab, et seda toodet tuleb koguda eraldi.
Alljärgnev kehtib ainult kasutajatele Euroopa maades :
• Seda toodet tuleb kasutada eraldi vastavas  kogumispunktis.

Ärge likvideerige seda kui olmejääki.
• Kui teil on vaja enam teavet, võtke ühendus jaemüüja või kohaliku autoriteediga, kes on vastutav jäätmekorralduse teeninduse eest.

Atsevišķas atkritumu savākšanas simbols Eiropas valstīs
Šāds simbols norāda, ka izstrādājums ir jānošķir no citiem atkritumiem
Šie norādījumi attiecas tikai uz lietotājiem Eiropas valstīs :
• Izstrādājumu paredzēts savākt atsevišķi no citiem atkritumiem tam piemērotā savākšanas vietā. 

To nedrīkst izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem.
• Lai iegūtu papildu informāciju, sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju vai vietējām institūcijām, kas atbild par atkritumu apsaimniekošanu.

Simbolis atskiram atliekų išmetimui įvairiose Europos šalyse
Šis simbolis nurodo, kad šis produktas turi būti išmetamas atskirai.
Sekanti informacija taikoma tik Europos šalių vartotojams :
• Šis produktas sukurtas atskiram išmetimui tam tikrame atliekų surinkimo taške.

Neišmeskite kaip buitinių šiukšlių.
• Dėl tolimesnės informacijos, susisiekite su mažmenininku arba vietinės valdžios organais atsakingais už atliekų tvarkymą.



Federal Communication Commission(FCC) 
interference statement: 

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits of a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation.This equipment generates uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

•  Reorient / Relocate the receiving antenna.
•  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected.
•  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: 
(1)  this device may not cause harmful interference.and
(2)  this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 

cause undesired operation.

FCC CAUTION :
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

RF EXPOSURE STATEMENT: 
The transmitter must not be colocated or operated in conjunction with any other antenna 
or transmitter. This equipment complies with the FCC RF radiation exposure limits set 
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with a Minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator and any part of your body.

DISCLAIMER :
The following does not apply to any country where such provisions are inconsistent with 
local law: KYE Systems Corp. makes no warranties with respect to this documentation, 
whether expressed or implied. All material is provided “as is”. This includes, but is not 
limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability and fitness is for a particular 
purpose. The information covered in this document is subject to change without notice.

KYE Systems Corp. assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this 
document. All brand names mentioned in this manual are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of their respective companies.

Copyright KYE Systems Corp. All rights reserved.



※The frequency band of product is 2400 MHz ~ 2483.5 MHz and the radio-frequency transmitted 
maximum power (equivalent isotropic radiated power, EIRP) less than 10 mW.
※Operating temperature : 0 ~ 40℃
※Product storage conditions : Temperature : -20℃ ~ 50℃ / Humidity : 5% ~ 85%
※A banda de frequência do produto é de 2.400 MHz ~ 2.483,5 MHz e a potência máxima transmitida 

por radiofrequência é inferior a 10 mW.

KYE SYSTEMS CORP.
No. 492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist.,
New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan

Ricky Chen QADV Department
KYE SYSTEMS CORP.

SEGURANÇA E MANUTENÇÃO
DIRETRIZES SOBRE SEGURANÇA
Para atingir segurança máxima durante o uso do todos os produtos da Genius, sugerimos 
que você adote as seguintes diretrizes:
• Caso tenha problema ao usar o dispositivo adequadamente e a solução de problemas 

não for suficiente para resolvê-lo, desconecte o dispositivo e entre em contato com a 
linha direta no site: https://gloxbal.geniusnet.com/support para obter suporte. Nunca 
tente consertar o dispositivo sozinho.

• Não desmonte o dispositivo (isso invalida a garantia) e não tente consertá-lo por conta 
própria ou usá-lo em situações de carregamento anormal de corrente.

• Mantenha o dispositivo longe de líquidos e da humidade. Opere o dispositivo somente 
em temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104 °F).

• Se a temperatura exceder esse intervalo, desligue e desconecte o dispositivo para que 
a temperatura se estabilize e volte a um nível operacional adequado.

MANUTENÇÃO E USO
• Todos os produtos da Genius exigem uma manutenção mínima para manter suas 

condições ideais. Recomendamos que você desconecte o dispositivo do computador 
uma vez por mês e limpe-o usando um.

• Tecido macio ou um cotonete para evitar o acúmulo de sujeira. 
• Não use sabão ou produtos de limpeza agressivos.

AVISO DE BATERIA
• Se o produto contiver uma bateria interna recarregável de lítio-íon.
• Em geral, a vida útil dessa bateria depende do uso. 
• Caso suspeite que a bateria recarregável de lítio-íon dentro do produto está esgotada 

(se ela estiver com a carga baixa), tente recarregá-la.
• Cuidado: Não abra, não destrua e não exponha a materiais condutores (metal), 

humidade, líquido, fogo ou calor. Isso pode causar vazamentos ou explosão da bateria, 
resultando em lesões pessoais.

• A vida útil da pilha varia de acordo com o uso.

www.geniusnet.com
KYE Systems Corp.｜MADE IN CHINA

RECEIVER
DONGLE M/N : GM-230003
FCC ID NO.: FSUGMZMA
Rating: DC 5V     100mA(Max)



Overview｜The instruction is as follows

2.4G
USB-A 
Receiver 

USB-C 
Receiver 

or
PC NB

Bluetooth PC NB Tablet PhoneSmart TV

USB 
port

USB-A or USB-C
Receiver

① Power Switch (2.4G/OFF/BT )
② USB-A or USB-C Receiver
③ AA Battery or AAA Battery
④ Battery Cover

⑤ Left Button
⑥ Right Button
⑦ Middle Button
⑧ AI Copilot Button

2.4G  OFF  BT



To Start:

STEP 1 Keyboard battery installation 
Open the battery cover under the Keyboard.
Insert the batteries according to the battery direction. Close the battery cover.

STEP 2 Select Connection Mode:
Indicator

Light
1. Turn the mode switch to the «2.4G» position.
2. The red indicator light will flash.
3. Insert the receiver into the USB port, and the red indicator 

light will remain on for 3 seconds before turning off the 
Keyboard can be used normally.

1. Turn the mode switch to the «BT» position.
2. The red indicator light is on, entering Bluetooth mode 

(Bluetooth pairing name: Genius Bluetooth/K).
3. The red indicator light flashes three times, the product 

enters broadcast mode, and the device can search for 
and pair with it.

4. After successful pairing, the red indicator light stays on for 
3 seconds and goes out, and the Keyboard can be used 
normally.

Turn the mode switch to the «OFF» position.
The product power OFF.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Operation DescriptionFunctionMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, Microphone and Screen Capture for Windows 11 or above

Hot keys:

Number 000 CalculatorCopilot
key

Web /
Home

Sleep
key Number 00

Function keys:
Press【Fn＋Esc      】to enable (Fn Unlock) or disable (Fn Lock) the function keys feature. 
When the function keys feature is enabled, you can directly press F1∼F12 as hotkeys to 
access editing or multimedia function operations with the top row keys. When the function keys 
feature is disabled, you can also access hotkeys by holding down the【Fn＋F1∼F12】key 
combination.

Volume
＋

Enable
MIC

Next
tack

My
computer Mute Volume

－

Previous
track

Play /
PauseCut Copy Paste Screen

capture

FN Unlock Indicator:                     /  FN Lock Indicator: Light Green



Mouse Button Functions:
① Button: Mouse left button, for mouse click, 

double click, or drag.
② Button: Mouse right button
③ Button: Middle button with wheel, scroll to surf 

the Internet or documents up or down.
④ Button: Call AI Copilot

(Only for Windows 11 or above)
⑤ Mode / Power switch:

2.4G: Left Side;
OFF: Middle Power OFF;
BT: Right Side Bluetoooth (Red light flashes)

⑥ Receiver storage
⑦ Battery

To Start:

STEP 1 Mouse battery installation:
Open the battery cover under the Mouse.
Insert the batteries according to the battery direction. Close the battery cover.

STEP 2 Select Connection Mode:

1. Turn the mode switch to the «2.4G» position.
2. The red indicator light will flash.
3. Insert the receiver into the USB port, and the red indicator light 

will remain on for 3 seconds before turning off, the Mouse can 
be used normally.

1. Turn the mode switch to the «BT» position.
2. The red indicator light is on, entering Bluetooth mode (Bluetooth 

pairing name: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. The red indicator light flashes three times, the product enters 

broadcast mode, and the device can search for and pair with it.
4. After successful pairing, the red indicator light stays on for 3 

seconds and goes out, and the Mouse can be used normally.

Turn the mode switch to the «OFF» position.
The product power OFF

2.4G

BT

OFF

Operation DescriptionFunctionMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



Para comenzar:

PASO 1 Instalación de la batería del Teclado:
Abra la tapa de las pilas debajo del Teclado.
Inserte las pilas siguiendo la dirección indicada. Cierre la tapa.

PASO 2 Seleccionar el modo de conexión:
Luz

indicadora
1. Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «2.4G».
2. La luz indicadora roja parpadeará.
3. Conecte el receptor al puerto USB. La luz indicadora roja 

permanecerá encendida durante 3 segundos antes de 
apagarse y el Teclado podrá utilizarse con normalidad.

1. Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «BT».
2. La luz indicadora roja se encenderá, entrando en modo 

Bluetooth (nombre de emparejamiento Bluetooth: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. La luz indicadora roja parpadeará tres veces; el producto 
entrará en modo de transmisión y el dispositivo podrá 
buscarlo y emparejarse.

4. Tras el emparejamiento, la luz indicadora roja 
permanecerá encendida durante 3 segundos y se 
apagará, pudiendo utilizarse el Teclado con normalidad.

Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «OFF».
El producto se apaga.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descripción del funcionamientoFunciónModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copiloto, micrófono y captura de pantalla para Windows 11 o superior

Teclas de acceso rápido:

Número 000 CalculadoraTecla
Copilot

Web /
Inicio

Tecla de
suspensión Número 00

Teclas de función:
Presione【Fn＋Esc      】para habilitar (Desbloquear Fn) o deshabilitar (Bloquear Fn) la 
función de teclas de función. Cuando la función de teclas de función esté activada, puede 
presionar directamente F1 a F12 como teclas de acceso rápido para acceder a funciones de 
edición o multimedia con las teclas de la fila superior. Cuando la función de teclas de función 
esté desactivada, también puede acceder a las teclas de acceso rápido manteniendo 
presionada la combinación de teclas【Fn＋F1 a F12】.

Volumen
＋

Activar
micrófono

Pista
siguiente

Mi
computadora Silencio Volumen

－

Pista
anterior

Reproducir
/ PausarCortar Copiar Pegar Captura de

pantalla

Indicador de desbloqueo de FN:                        /  Indicador de bloqueo de FN: Verde claro



Para comenzar:

PASO 1 Instalación de la batería del Ratón:
Abra la tapa de las pilas debajo del Ratón.
Inserte las pilas siguiendo la dirección indicada. Cierre la tapa.

PASO 2 Seleccionar el modo de conexión:
Luz

indicadora
1. Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «2.4G».
2. La luz indicadora roja parpadeará.
3. Conecte el receptor al puerto USB. La luz indicadora roja 

permanecerá encendida durante 3 segundos antes de 
apagarse y el Ratón podrá utilizarse con normalidad.

1. Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «BT».
2. La luz indicadora roja se encenderá, entrando en modo 

Bluetooth (nombre de emparejamiento Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. La luz indicadora roja parpadeará tres veces; el producto 
entrará en modo de transmisión y el dispositivo podrá 
buscarlo y emparejarse.

4. Tras el emparejamiento, la luz indicadora roja permanecerá 
encendida durante 3 segundos y se apagará, pudiendo 
utilizarse el Ratón con normalidad.

Gire el interruptor de modo a la posición «OFF».
El producto se apaga.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descripción del funcionamientoFunciónModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Funciones de los botones del Ratón:
① Botón: Botón izquierdo del ratón, para hacer 

clic, doble clic o arrastrar.
② Botón: Botón derecho del ratón.
③ Botón: Botón central con rueda, para navegar 

por internet o documentos.
④ Botón: Llamar a AI Copilot (Solo para Windows 

11 o superior).
⑤ Interruptor de modo / Encendido:

2.4G: Lado izquierdo;
OFF: Apagado central;
BT: Lado derecho Bluetooth (Luz roja 
intermitente).

⑥ Almacenamiento del receptor
⑦ Batería



Начало работы:

ШАГ 1 Установка батареи Kлавиатуру:
Откройте крышку батарейного отсека под Kлавиатуру.
Вставьте батарейки, соблюдая полярность. Закройте крышку.

ШАГ 2 Выбор режима подключения:

Индикатор

1. Переведите переключатель режимов в положение «2.4G».
2. Красный индикатор начнет мигать.
3. Вставьте приемник в USB-порт. Красный индикатор будет 

гореть в течение 3 секунд, после чего Kлавиатуру 
выключится и ее можно будет использовать в обычном 
режиме.

1. Переведите переключатель режимов в положение «BT».
2. Красный индикатор загорится, что означает переход в 

режим Bluetooth (название сопряжения Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. Красный индикатор мигнет три раза, устройство перейдет 
в режим трансляции, и устройство сможет выполнить 
поиск и сопряжение.

4. После успешного сопряжения красный индикатор будет 
гореть в течение 3 секунд, а затем погаснет. 
Kлавиатуру можно использовать в обычном режиме.

Переведите переключатель режимов в положение 
«ВЫКЛ». Питание устройства выключено.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Описание работыФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, микрофон и захват экрана для Windows 11 и выше

Горячие клавиши:

Цифра 000 КалькуляторКлавиша
Copilot

Веб /
Домой

Клавиша
сна Цифра 00

Функциональные клавиши:
Нажмите【Fn＋Esc       】чтобы включить (Fn Unlock) или отключить (Fn Lock) функцию 
функциональных клавиш. Когда функция функциональных клавиш включена, вы можете 
напрямую нажимать F1∼F12 в качестве горячих клавиш для доступа к редактированию 
или операциям с функциями мультимедиа с помощью клавиш верхнего ряда. Когда 
функция функциональных клавиш отключена, вы также можете получить доступ к 
горячим клавишам, удерживая комбинацию клавиш【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Громкость
＋

Включить
микрофон

Следующий
трек

Мой
компьютер

Отключить
звук

Громкость
－

Предыдущий
трек

Воспроизведение
 ПаузаВырезать Копировать Вставить Снимок

экрана

Индикатор разблокировки FN:                          /  Индикатор блокировки FN: Cветло-зеленый



Начало работы:

ШАГ 1 Установка батарейки в Mышь:
Откройте крышку батарейного отсека под Mышь.
Вставьте батарейки, соблюдая полярность. Закройте крышку.

ШАГ 2 Выбор режима подключения:

Индикатор

1. Переведите переключатель режимов в положение «2.4G».
2. Красный индикатор начнет мигать.
3. Вставьте приемник в USB-порт. Красный индикатор будет 

гореть в течение 3 секунд, после чего Mышь выключится и 
ее можно будет использовать в обычном режиме.

1. Переведите переключатель режимов в положение «BT».
2. Красный индикатор загорится, что означает переход в 

режим Bluetooth (название сопряжения Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Красный индикатор мигнет три раза, устройство перейдет 
в режим трансляции, и устройство сможет выполнить 
поиск и сопряжение.

4. После успешного сопряжения красный индикатор будет 
гореть в течение 3 секунд, а затем погаснет. Mышь можно 
использовать в обычном режиме.

Переведите переключатель режимов в положение 
«ВЫКЛ». Питание устройства выключено.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Описание работыФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Функции кнопок Mыши:
① Кнопка: Левая кнопка мыши, для щелчка, 

двойного щелчка или перетаскивания.
② Кнопка: Правая кнопка мыши
③ Кнопка: Cредняя кнопка с колесиком 

прокрутки, для навигации в Интернете или 
просмотра документов.

④ Кнопка: Bызов AI Copilot
(Tолько для Windows 11 и выше)

⑤ Переключатель режимов / Питания:
2.4G: Левая сторона;
ВЫКЛ: Cредняя кнопка питания;
BT: Правая сторона Bluetooth (Mигает 
красный индикатор)

⑥ Отсек для хранения приемника
⑦ Аккумулятор



Бастау үшін:

1 ҚАДАМ Пернетақта батареясын орнату:
Пернетақта астындағы батарея қақпағын ашыңыз.
Батареяларды батарея бағытына сәйкес салыңыз. Батарея қақпағын жабыңыз.

2 ҚАДАМ Қосылу режимін таңдаңыз:
Индикатор

шамы
1. Режим қосқышын «2.4G» күйіне бұраңыз.
2. Қызыл индикатор шамы жыпылықтайды.
3. Ресиверді USB портына салыңыз, ал қызыл 

индикатор шамы Пернетақта өшірмес бұрын 3 
секунд бойы жанып тұрады.

1. Режим қосқышын «BT» күйіне бұраңыз.
2. Қызыл индикатор шамы қосулы, Bluetooth режиміне 

өтуде (Bluetooth жұптау атауы: Genius Bluetooth/K).
3. Қызыл индикатор шамы үш рет жыпылықтайды, өнім 

тарату режиміне өтеді және құрылғы оны іздеп, 
жұптаса алады.

4. Сәтті жұптастырудан кейін қызыл индикатор шамы 3 
секунд бойы жанып тұрады және сөнеді, ал
Пернетақта қалыпты түрде пайдалануға болады.

Режим қосқышын «OFF» күйіне бұрыңыз.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Операция сипаттамасыФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Функционалдық пернелер:
Функционалдық пернелер мүмкіндігін қосу (Fn құлпын ашу) немесе өшіру (Fn Lock) үшін【
Fn＋Esc      】түймесін басыңыз. Функционалдық пернелер мүмкіндігі қосылған кезде, 
өңдеу немесе мультимедиалық функция әрекеттеріне жоғарғы жол пернелері арқылы қол 
жеткізу үшін жылдам пернелер ретінде тікелей F1∼F12 пернелерін басуға болады. 
Функционалдық пернелер мүмкіндігі өшірілгенде【Fn＋F1∼F12】пернелер тіркесімін 
басып тұру арқылы да жылдам пернелерге қол жеткізуге болады.

※ Windows 11 немесе одан жоғары нұсқаларға арналған копилот, 
микрофон және экранды түсіру

Жылдам пернелер:

000 саны КалькуляторCopilot
пернесі

Веб /
Басты бет

Ұйқы
кілті 00 саны

Дыбысты
＋

Микрофонды
қосу

Келесі
трек

Менің
компьютерім

Дыбысты
өшіру

Дыбысты
－

Алдыңғы
трек

Ойнату
/ АялдатуҚиып алу Көшіру Қою Экран суретін

түсіру

FN құлпын ашу көрсеткіші:                      /  FN құлпы индикаторы: Aшық жасыл



Бастау үшін:

1 ҚАДАМ Тінтуір батареясын орнату:
Тінтуір астындағы батарея қақпағын ашыңыз.
Батареяларды батарея бағытына сәйкес салыңыз. Батарея қақпағын жабыңыз.

2 ҚАДАМ Қосылу режимін таңдаңыз:

1. Режим қосқышын «2.4G» күйіне бұраңыз.
2. Қызыл индикатор шамы жыпылықтайды.
3. Ресиверді USB портына салыңыз, ал қызыл индикатор 

шамы Тінтуір өшірмес бұрын 3 секунд бойы жанып 
тұрады.

1. Режим қосқышын «BT» күйіне бұраңыз.
2. Қызыл индикатор шамы қосулы, Bluetooth режиміне 

өтуде (Bluetooth жұптау атауы: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Қызыл индикатор шамы үш рет жыпылықтайды, өнім 

тарату режиміне өтеді және құрылғы оны іздеп, 
жұптаса алады.

4. Сәтті жұптастырудан кейін қызыл индикатор шамы 3 
секунд бойы жанып тұрады және сөнеді, ал
Тінтуір қалыпты түрде пайдалануға болады.

Режим қосқышын «OFF» күйіне бұрыңыз.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Операция сипаттамасыФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Тінтуір түймелерінің функциялары:
① Түйме: Tінтуірдің сол жақ түймесі, тінтуірді 

басу, екі рет басу немесе сүйреу үшін.
② Түйме: Tінтуірдің оң жақ түймесі
③ Түйме: Дөңгелегі бар ортаңғы түйме, 

Интернетте немесе құжаттарды шарлау 
үшін жоғары немесе төмен айналдырыңыз.

④ Түйме: AI Копилотына қоңырау шалыңыз 
(Tек Windows 11 немесе одан жоғары 
нұсқалары үшін)

⑤ Режим / Қуат қосқышы:
2.4G: Сол жақ;
ӨШІРУ: Орташа қуат ӨШІРУ;
BT: Oң жағындағы Bluetooth
(Қызыл шам жыпылықтайды)

⑥ Қабылдағыш қоймасы
⑦ Батарея



Щоб розпочати:

КРОК 1 Встановлення батареї Kлавіатури:
Відкрийте кришку батарейок під Kлавіатури.
Вставте батарейки відповідно до напрямку. Закрийте кришку батарейок.

КРОК 2 Виберіть режим підключення:

Індикатор

1. Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення «2.4G».
2. Червоний індикатор блиматиме.
3. Вставте приймач у порт USB, червоний індикатор 

світитиметься 3 секунди, перш ніж вимкнути
Kлавіатури, і її можна буде використовувати як 
зазвичай.

1. Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення «BT».
2. Червоний індикатор світитиметься, перемикаючись 

у режим Bluetooth (назва сполучення Bluetooth: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Червоний індикатор блиматиме тричі, пристрій 
переходить у режим трансляції, і пристрій може 
знайти його та з’єднатися з ним.

4. Після успішного сполучення червоний індикатор 
світитиметься 3 секунди, а потім гасне, і Kлавіатури
можна користуватися як зазвичай.

Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення 
«ВИМК.». Виріб вимкнеться.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Опис операціїФункціяРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, мікрофон та захоплення екрана для Windows 11 або вище

Гарячі клавіші:

Число 000 КалькуляторКлавіша
Copilot

Веб /
Додому

Клавіша
сну Номер 00

Функціональні клавіші:
Натисніть【Fn＋Esc      】щоб увімкнути (Fn Unlock) або вимкнути (Fn Lock) функцію 
функціональних клавіш. Коли функцію функціональних клавіш увімкнено, ви можете 
безпосередньо натискати F1∼F12 як гарячі клавіші, щоб отримати доступ до 
редагування чи мультимедійних функцій за допомогою клавіш верхнього ряду. Якщо 
функцію функціональних клавіш вимкнено, ви також можете отримати доступ до 
гарячих клавіш, утримуючи натиснутою комбінацію клавіш【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Гучність
＋

Увімкнути
мікрофон

Наступний
трек

Мій
комп’ютер

Вимкнути
звук

Гучність
－

Попередній
трек

Відтворити
/ ПаузаВирізати Копіювати Вставити Знімок

екрана

Індикатор розблокування FN:                          /  Індикатор блокування FN: Cвітло-зелений



Виробник : КУЕ СІСТЕМС КОРП., №. 492, Сек. 5, Чонгхін Рд. Санчонг Діст., Нью 
Тайпей Сіті, 241017, Таівань (Р.О.К.)
Технічні характеристики бездротового мережевого зв’язку : Частотний діапазон 
2400-2483,5 МГц Вихідна потужність (макс.) 0 дБм /1 мВт Справжнім КYЕ SYSTEMS 
CORP заявляє, що маршрутизатор відповідає основним вимогам та іншим відповідним 
положенням директиви 2014/53/EC, а також суттєвим вимогам Технічного регламенту 
радіообладнання, затвердженого постановою Кабінету Міністрів України від 24 травня 
2017 року №355. Повний текст декларації про відповідність доступний на веб-сайті за 
такою адресою: https://docs.mti.ua/  

Щоб розпочати:

КРОК 1 Встановлення батареї Mиші:
Відкрийте кришку батарейок під Mиші.
Вставте батарейки відповідно до напрямку. Закрийте кришку батарейок.

КРОК 2 Виберіть режим підключення:

Індикатор

1. Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення «2.4G».
2. Червоний індикатор блиматиме.
3. Вставте приймач у порт USB, червоний індикатор 

світитиметься 3 секунди, перш ніж вимкнути Mиші, і її 
можна буде використовувати як зазвичай.

1. Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення «BT».
2. Червоний індикатор світитиметься, перемикаючись у 

режим Bluetooth (назва сполучення Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Червоний індикатор блиматиме тричі, пристрій 
переходить у режим трансляції, і пристрій може знайти 
його та з’єднатися з ним.

4. Після успішного сполучення червоний індикатор 
світитиметься 3 секунди, а потім гасне, і Mиші можна 
користуватися як зазвичай.

Поверніть перемикач режимів у положення «ВИМК.». Виріб 
вимкнеться.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Опис операціїФункціяРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Функції кнопок Mиші:
① Кнопка: Ліва кнопка миші, для клацання 

мишею, подвійного клацання або 
перетягування.

② Кнопка: Права кнопка миші
③ Кнопка: Cередня кнопка з коліщатком, 

прокручування для перегляду Інтернету або 
документів вгору або вниз.

④ Кнопка: Виклик AI Copilot
(Лише для Windows 11 або вище)

⑤ Перемикач режиму / Живлення:
2.4G: Ліва сторона;
ВИМК.: Cередня кнопка вимкнення 
живлення;
BT: Права сторона Bluetooth (Червоне 
світло блимає)

⑥ Зберігання приймача
⑦ Акумулятор



Začátek:

Krok 1 Vložte baterii do Klávesnice:
Otevřete kryt baterií pod Klávesnice.
Vložte baterie podle směru pólů. Zavřete kryt baterií.

Krok 2 Vyberte režim připojení:
Kontrolní

světlo
1. Otočte přepínač režimů do polohy «2.4G».
2. Červená kontrolka bude blikat.
3. Vložte přijímač do portu USB a červená kontrolka 

zůstane svítit 3 sekundy, než se vypne. Klávesnice 
lze normálně používat.

1. Otočte přepínač režimů do polohy «BT».
2. Červená kontrolka svítí, zařízení přechází do 

režimu Bluetooth (název párování Bluetooth: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Červená kontrolka třikrát blikne, zařízení přejde do 
režimu vysílání a zařízení jej může vyhledat a 
spárovat.

4. Po úspěšném spárování červená kontrolka zůstane 
svítit 3 sekundy a zhasne. Klávesnice lze 
normálně používat.

Přepněte přepínač režimů do polohy «VYPNUTO». 
Výrobek se VYPNĚ.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Popis činnostiFunkceRežim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, mikrofon a snímání obrazovky pro Windows 11 nebo novější

Klávesové zkratky:

Číslo 000 KalkulačkaKlávesa
Copilot

Web /
Domů

Tlačítko
spánku Číslo 00

Funkční klávesy:
Stisknutím【Fn＋Esc     】povolíte (Fn Unlock) nebo deaktivujete (Fn Lock) funkci funkčních 
kláves. Když je aktivována funkce funkčních kláves, můžete přímo stisknout F1–F12 jako 
klávesové zkratky pro přístup k editaci nebo operacím multimediálních funkcí pomocí kláves v 
horní řadě. Když je funkce funkčních kláves deaktivována, můžete ke klávesovým zkratkám 
přistupovat také podržením kombinace kláves【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Hlasitost
＋

Povolit
mikrofon

Další
skladba

Můj
počítač

Ztlumit
zvuk

Hlasitost
－

Předchozí
skladba

Přehrát /
PozastavitVyjmout Kopírovat Vložit Snímek

obrazovky

Indikátor odemknutí FN:                     /  Indikátor zámku FN: Světle zelená



Začátek:

Krok 1 Vložte baterii do Myši:
Otevřete kryt baterií pod Myši.
Vložte baterie podle směru pólů. Zavřete kryt baterií.

Krok 2 Vyberte režim připojení:

1. Otočte přepínač režimů do polohy «2.4G».
2. Červená kontrolka bude blikat.
3. Vložte přijímač do portu USB a červená kontrolka zůstane 

svítit 3 sekundy, než se vypne. Myši lze normálně používat.

1. Otočte přepínač režimů do polohy «BT».
2. Červená kontrolka svítí, zařízení přechází do režimu 

Bluetooth (název párování Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Červená kontrolka třikrát blikne, zařízení přejde do režimu 
vysílání a zařízení jej může vyhledat a spárovat.

4. Po úspěšném spárování červená kontrolka zůstane svítit 3 
sekundy a zhasne. Myši lze normálně používat.

Přepněte přepínač režimů do polohy «VYPNUTO». Výrobek se 
VYPNĚ.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Popis činnostiFunkceRežim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Funkce tlačítek myši:
① Tlačítko: Levé tlačítko myši, pro kliknutí myší, 

dvojité kliknutí nebo tažení.
② Tlačítko: Pravé tlačítko myši
③ Tlačítko: Prostřední tlačítko s kolečkem, 

procházení internetu nebo dokumentů nahoru 
nebo dolů.

④ Tlačítko: Volání AI Copilota (Pouze pro 
Windows 11 nebo novější)

⑤ Vypínač režimu / napájení:
2.4G: Levá strana;
VYP: Prostřední vypnutí;
BT: Pravá strana Bluetooth (Červené světlo 
bliká)

⑥ Úložiště přijímače
⑦ Baterie



Kezdés:

1 Lépés A Billentyűzet elemének behelyezése:
Nyissa ki az elemtartó fedelét a Billentyűzet alatt.
Helyezze be az elemeket az elemek irányának megfelelően. Zárja be az elemtartó fedelét.

2 Lépés Válassza ki a csatlakozási módot:

Jelzőfény

1. Fordítsa az üzemmódválasztó kapcsolót «2.4G» 
állásba.

2. A piros jelzőfény villogni kezd.
3. Helyezze be a vevőt az USB-portba, a piros jelzőfény 

3 másodpercig világít, mielőtt kikapcsolna, a 
Billentyűzet normál módon használható.

1. Fordítsa az üzemmódválasztó kapcsolót «BT» 
állásba.

2. A piros jelzőfény világít, Bluetooth módba lép 
(Bluetooth párosítási név: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. A piros jelzőfény háromszor villog, a termék 
sugárzási módba lép, az eszköz megkeresi és 
párosítja azt.

4. A sikeres párosítás után a piros jelzőfény 3 
másodpercig világít, majd kialszik, és a 
Billentyűzetnormál módon használható.

Kapcsolja a módválasztó kapcsolót «KI» állásba
A termék KI van kapcsolva.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Működési leírásFunkcióMód

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, mikrofon és képernyőfelvétel Windows 11-es vagy újabb rendszerhez

Gyorsbillentyűk:

000-as szám SzámológépCopilot
billentyű

Web /
Kezdőlap

Alvó
gomb 00-as szám

Funkcióbillentyűk:
Nyomja meg az【Fn＋Esc      】gombot a funkcióbillentyűk funkció engedélyezéséhez (Fn 
Unlock) vagy letiltásához (Fn Lock). Ha a funkcióbillentyűk funkció engedélyezve van, az F1∼
F12 gyorsbillentyűként közvetlenül megnyomhatja a szerkesztési vagy multimédiás funkciókat 
a felső sor gombjaival. Ha a funkcióbillentyűk funkció le van tiltva, a gyorsbillentyűket az【Fn＋
F1∼F12】billentyűkombináció lenyomva tartásával is elérheti.

Hangerő
＋

Mikrofon
engedélyezése

Következő
szám Sajátgép Némítás Hangerő

－

Előző
szám

Lejátszás
/ SzünetKivágás Másolás Beillesztés Képernyőkép

FN Feloldó jelző:                      /  FN zárjelző: Világoszöld



Kezdés:

1 Lépés A Egér elemének behelyezése:
Nyissa ki az elemtartó fedelét a Egér alatt.
Helyezze be az elemeket az elemek irányának megfelelően. Zárja be az elemtartó fedelét.

2 Lépés Válassza ki a csatlakozási módot:

1. Fordítsa az üzemmódválasztó kapcsolót «2.4G» állásba.
2. A piros jelzőfény villogni kezd.
3. Helyezze be a vevőt az USB-portba, a piros jelzőfény 3 

másodpercig világít, mielőtt kikapcsolna, a Egér normál 
módon használható.

1. Fordítsa az üzemmódválasztó kapcsolót «BT» állásba.
2. A piros jelzőfény világít, Bluetooth módba lép (Bluetooth 

párosítási név: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. A piros jelzőfény háromszor villog, a termék sugárzási 

módba lép, az eszköz megkeresi és párosítja azt.
4. A sikeres párosítás után a piros jelzőfény 3 másodpercig 

világít, majd kialszik, és a Egér normál módon használható.

Kapcsolja a módválasztó kapcsolót «KI» állásba
A termék KI van kapcsolva.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Működési leírásFunkcióMód

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Egérgombok funkciói:
① Gomb: Bal egérgomb, kattintáshoz, dupla 

kattintáshoz vagy húzáshoz.
② Gomb: Jobb egérgomb
③ Gomb: Középső gomb görgővel, görgetéshez 

az interneten vagy dokumentumokban való 
fel-le görgetéshez.

④ Gomb: AI Copilot hívása (Csak Windows 11 
vagy újabb rendszeren)

⑤ Mód / Bekapcsoló gomb:
2.4G: Bal oldal;
KI: Középső kikapcsolva;
BT: Jobb oldali Bluetooth (Piros fény villog)

⑥ Vevőegység tárolóhelye
⑦ Akkumulátor



Aby rozpocząć:

Krok 1 Zainstaluj baterię Klawiatury:
Otwórz pokrywę baterii pod Klawiatury.
Włóż baterie zgodnie z kierunkiem ich wkładania. Zamknij pokrywę baterii.

Krok 2 Wybierz tryb połączenia:

Kontrolka

1. Ustaw przełącznik trybu w pozycji «2.4G».
2. Czerwona kontrolka zacznie migać.
3. Podłącz odbiornik do portu USB. Czerwona 

kontrolka będzie świecić przez 3 sekundy, po czym 
Klawiatury będzie mogła zostać wyłączona.

1. Ustaw przełącznik trybu w pozycji «BT».
2. Czerwona kontrolka zaświeci się, co oznacza przejście w 

tryb Bluetooth (nazwa parowania Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. Czerwona kontrolka zamiga trzy razy, a produkt przejdzie 
w tryb nadawania. Urządzenie może wyszukać 
urządzenie i sparować się z nim.

4. Po pomyślnym sparowaniu czerwona kontrolka będzie 
świecić przez 3 sekundy, a następnie zgaśnie. 
Klawiatury będzie mogła zostać wyłączona.

Przestaw przełącznik trybu pracy do pozycji «OFF». 
Produkt zostanie wyłączony.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis działaniaFunkcjaTryb

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Drugi pilot, mikrofon i funkcja przechwytywania ekranu dla systemu 
Windows 11 lub nowszego

Klawisze skrótu:

Numer 000 KalkulatorKlawisz
Copilot

Sieć /
Strona główna

Przycisk
uśpienia Numer 00

Klawisze funkcyjne:
Naciśnij【Fn＋Esc      】aby włączyć (odblokowanie Fn) lub wyłączyć (blokada Fn) funkcję 
klawiszy funkcyjnych. Gdy funkcja klawiszy funkcyjnych jest włączona, możesz bezpośrednio 
nacisnąć F1∼F12 jako klawisze skrótu, aby uzyskać dostęp do edycji lub operacji 
multimedialnych za pomocą klawiszy górnego rzędu. Gdy funkcja klawiszy funkcyjnych jest 
wyłączona, możesz również uzyskać dostęp do klawiszy skrótu, przytrzymując kombinację 
klawiszy【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Głośność
＋

Włącz
mikrofon

Następny
utwór

Mój
komputer Wyciszenie Głośność

－

Poprzedni
utwór

Odtwórz
/ PauzaWytnij Kopiuj Wklej Zrzut

ekranu

Wskaźnik odblokowania klawisza FN:                         /  Wskaźnik blokady klawisza FN: Jasnozielony

】



Aby rozpocząć:

Krok 1 Zainstaluj baterię Myszy:
Otwórz pokrywę baterii pod Myszy.
Włóż baterie zgodnie z kierunkiem ich wkładania. Zamknij pokrywę baterii.

Krok 2 Wybierz tryb połączenia:

Kontrolka

1. Ustaw przełącznik trybu w pozycji «2.4G».
2. Czerwona kontrolka zacznie migać.
3. Podłącz odbiornik do portu USB. Czerwona kontrolka będzie 

świecić przez 3 sekundy, po czym Myszy będzie mogła 
zostać wyłączona.

1. Ustaw przełącznik trybu w pozycji «BT».
2. Czerwona kontrolka zaświeci się, co oznacza przejście w 

tryb Bluetooth (nazwa parowania Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Czerwona kontrolka zamiga trzy razy, a produkt przejdzie w 
tryb nadawania. Urządzenie może wyszukać urządzenie i 
sparować się z nim.

4. Po pomyślnym sparowaniu czerwona kontrolka będzie 
świecić przez 3 sekundy, a następnie zgaśnie. Myszy będzie 
mogła zostać wyłączona.

Przestaw przełącznik trybu pracy do pozycji «OFF». Produkt 
zostanie wyłączony.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis działaniaFunkcjaTryb

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Funkcje przycisków myszy:
① Przycisk: Lewy przycisk myszy, służy do 

kliknięcia, dwukrotnego kliknięcia lub 
przeciągania.

② Przycisk: Prawy przycisk myszy
③ Przycisk: Środkowy przycisk z kółkiem, służy 

do przewijania w górę lub w dół, aby przeglądać 
Internet lub dokumenty.

④ Przycisk: Wywołanie funkcji AI Copilot (tylko dla 
systemu Windows 11 i nowszych)

⑤ Przełącznik trybu/zasilania:
2,4 GHz: Lewa strona;
WYŁ.: Środkowy przycisk wyłączania 
zasilania;
BT: Prawy przycisk Bluetooth
(Miga czerwona dioda)

⑥ Schowek odbiornika
⑦ Bateria



So starten Sie:

Schritt 1 Tastatur batterie einsetzen:
Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung unter der Tastatur. Legen Sie die Batterien entsprechend 
der Batterierichtung ein. Schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung wieder.

SCHRITT 2: Verbindungsmodus auswählen

Kontrollleuchte

1. Drehen Sie den Modusschalter auf die Position «2.4G».
2. Die rote Kontrollleuchte blinkt.
3. Stecken Sie den Empfänger in den USB-Anschluss. Die 

rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet 3 Sekunden lang, bevor die 
Tastatur ausgeschaltet und wieder normal verwendet 
werden kann.

1. Drehen Sie den Modusschalter auf die Position «BT».
2. Die rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet und aktiviert den 

Bluetooth-Modus (Name der Bluetooth-Kopplung: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Die rote Kontrollleuchte blinkt dreimal, das Produkt 
wechselt in den Übertragungsmodus und kann nun 
gesucht und gekoppelt werden.

4. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung leuchtet die rote 
Kontrollleuchte 3 Sekunden lang und erlischt dann. Die 
Tastatur kann wieder normal verwendet werden.

Stellen Sie den Modusschalter auf «AUS».
Das Produkt wird ausgeschaltet.

2.4G

BT

OFF

BedienungsbeschreibungFunktionModus

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilot, Mikrofon und Bildschirmaufnahme für Windows 11 oder höher

Hotkeys:

Nummer 000 KalkulatorCopilot-
Taste

Web /
Startseite Schlaftaste Nummer 00

Funktionstasten:
Drücken Sie【Fn＋Esc      】um die Funktionstasten zu aktivieren (Fn entsperren) oder zu 
deaktivieren (Fn sperren). Bei aktivierter Funktionstastenfunktion können Sie F1 bis F12 direkt 
als Hotkeys drücken, um über die Tasten der oberen Reihe auf Bearbeitungs- oder 
Multimediafunktionen zuzugreifen. Bei deaktivierter Funktionstastenfunktion können Sie die 
Hotkeys auch durch Gedrückthalten der Tastenkombination【Fn＋F1 bis F12】aufrufen.

Lautstärke
＋

Mikrofon
aktivieren

Nächster
titel

Mein
computer Stummschalten Lautstärke

－

Vorheriger
titel

Wiedergabe
/ PauseAusschneiden Kopieren Einfügen Bildschirmfoto

FN-Entsperranzeige:                     / FN-Sperranzeige: Hellgrün



So starten Sie:

Schritt 1 Maus batterie einsetzen:
Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung unter der Maus. Legen Sie die Batterien entsprechend der 
Batterierichtung ein. Schließen Sie die Batterieabdeckung wieder.

SCHRITT 2: Verbindungsmodus auswählen

Kontrollleuchte

1. Drehen Sie den Modusschalter auf die Position «2.4G».
2. Die rote Kontrollleuchte blinkt.
3. Stecken Sie den Empfänger in den USB-Anschluss. Die rote 

Kontrollleuchte leuchtet 3 Sekunden lang, bevor die Maus 
ausgeschaltet und wieder normal verwendet werden kann.

1. Drehen Sie den Modusschalter auf die Position «BT».
2. Die rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet und aktiviert den 

Bluetooth-Modus (Name der Bluetooth-Kopplung: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Die rote Kontrollleuchte blinkt dreimal, das Produkt wechselt 
in den Übertragungsmodus und kann nun gesucht und 
gekoppelt werden.

4. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung leuchtet die rote 
Kontrollleuchte 3 Sekunden lang und erlischt dann. Die 
Maus kann wieder normal verwendet werden.

Stellen Sie den Modusschalter auf «AUS».
Das Produkt wird ausgeschaltet.

2.4G

BT

OFF

BedienungsbeschreibungFunktionModus

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Maustastenfunktionen:
① Taste: Linke Maustaste für Mausklick, 

Doppelklick oder Ziehen.
② Taste: Rechte Maustaste.
③ Taste: Mittlere Taste mit Rad zum Scrollen nach 

oben oder unten zum Surfen im Internet oder in 
Dokumenten.

④ Taste: AI Copilot aufrufen (Nur für Windows 11 
oder höher).

⑤ Modus- / Ein- / Ausschalter:
2,4G: Linke Seite;
AUS: Mittlere Taste AUS;
BT: Rechte Seite Bluetooth (Rotes Licht 
blinkt)

⑥ Empfängerspeicher
⑦ Akku



Pour commencer:

ÉTAPE 1 Installation des piles du Clavier:
Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à piles sous le Clavier. Insérez les piles en respectant le 
sens d'insertion. Refermez le couvercle.

ÉTAPE 2 Sélection du mode de connexion:
Voyant

lumineux
1. Placez le sélecteur de mode sur «2,4G».
2. Le voyant rouge clignote.
3. Insérez le récepteur dans le port USB. Le voyant 

rouge reste allumé pendant 3 secondes avant de 
s'éteindre. Le Clavier peut alors être utilisé 
normalement.

1. Placez le sélecteur de mode sur «BT».
2. Le voyant rouge est allumé, indiquant le mode 

Bluetooth (nom d'appairage Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. Le voyant rouge clignote trois fois : le produit passe 
en mode diffusion et l'appareil peut le rechercher et 
s'y appairer.

4. Une fois l'appairage réussi, le voyant rouge reste 
allumé pendant 3 secondes, puis s'éteint. Le 
Clavier peut alors être utilisé normalement.

Placez le commutateur de mode sur la position 
«OFF». Le produit s'éteint.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Description de l'opérationFonctionMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copilote, microphone et capture d'écran pour Windows 11 ou supérieur

Touches de raccourci:

Numéro 000 CalculatriceTouche
Copilot

Web /
Accueil

Touche
Veille Numéro 00

Touches de fonction:
Appuyez sur【Fn＋Échap      】pour activer (Déverrouillage Fn) ou désactiver (Verrouillage 
Fn) la fonction des touches de fonction. Lorsque la fonction des touches de fonction est 
activée, vous pouvez appuyer directement sur les touches F1 à F12 comme raccourcis clavier 
pour accéder aux fonctions d'édition ou multimédia avec les touches de la rangée supérieure. 
Lorsque la fonction des touches de fonction est désactivée, vous pouvez également accéder 
aux raccourcis clavier en maintenant la combinaison de touches【Fn＋F1 à F12】enfoncée.

Volume
＋

Activer le
microphone

Piste
suivante

Mon
ordinateur Muet Volume

－

Piste
précédente

Lecture
/ PauseCouper Copier Coller Capture

d’écran

Indicateur de déverrouillage FN:                        /  Indicateur de verrouillage FN: Vert clair



Pour commencer:

ÉTAPE 1 Installation des piles du Souris:
Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à piles sous le Souris. Insérez les piles en respectant le 
sens d'insertion. Refermez le couvercle.

ÉTAPE 2 Sélection du mode de connexion:
Voyant

lumineux
1. Placez le sélecteur de mode sur «2,4G».
2. Le voyant rouge clignote.
3. Insérez le récepteur dans le port USB. Le voyant rouge reste 

allumé pendant 3 secondes avant de s'éteindre. Le Souris 
peut alors être utilisé normalement.

1. Placez le sélecteur de mode sur «BT».
2. Le voyant rouge est allumé, indiquant le mode Bluetooth 

(nom d'appairage Bluetooth: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Le voyant rouge clignote trois fois : le produit passe en 

mode diffusion et l'appareil peut le rechercher et s'y appairer.
4. Une fois l'appairage réussi, le voyant rouge reste allumé 

pendant 3 secondes, puis s'éteint. Le Souris peut alors être 
utilisé normalement.

Placez le commutateur de mode sur la position «OFF». Le produit 
s'éteint.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Description de l'opérationFonctionMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Fonctions des boutons de la souris :
① Bouton: Bouton gauche de la souris, pour 

cliquer, double-cliquer ou faire glisser.
② Bouton: Bouton droit de la souris.
③ Bouton: Bouton central avec molette, pour 

naviguer vers le haut ou vers le bas sur Internet 
ou consulter des documents.

④ Bouton: Appeler AI Copilot (Uniquement pour 
Windows 11 ou supérieur).

⑤ Interrupteur Mode / Marche / Arrêt :
2,4GHz: Côté gauche;
OFF: Milieu éteint;
BT: Côté droit Bluetooth (Voyant rouge 
clignotant)

⑥ Stockage du récepteur
⑦ Batterie



Per iniziare:

FASE 1 Installazione della batteria della Tastiera:
Aprire il coperchio del vano batterie sotto la Tastiera. Inserire le batterie seguendo la direzione 
indicata. Chiudere il coperchio.

FASE 2 Selezione della modalità di connessione:
Spia

luminosa
1. Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «2.4G».
2. La spia luminosa rossa lampeggerà.
3. Inserire il ricevitore nella porta USB e la spia luminosa 

rossa rimarrà accesa per 3 secondi prima di 
spegnersi. La Tastiera può essere utilizzata 
normalmente.

1. Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «BT».
2. La spia luminosa rossa è accesa, indicando l'attivazione 

della modalità Bluetooth (nome di associazione 
Bluetooth: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. La spia luminosa rossa lampeggia tre volte, il prodotto 
entra in modalità trasmissione e il dispositivo può 
cercarlo e associarlo.

4. Una volta completata l'associazione, la spia luminosa 
rossa rimane accesa per 3 secondi e poi si spegne, 
consentendo l'utilizzo normale della Tastiera.

Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «OFF». 
Il prodotto si spegne.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrizione dell'operazioneFunzioneModalità

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Tasti funzione:
Premere【Fn＋Esc      】per abilitare (Sblocca Fn) o disabilitare (Blocca Fn) la funzione dei 
tasti funzione. Quando la funzione dei tasti funzione è abilitata, è possibile premere 
direttamente F1∼F12 come tasti di scelta rapida per accedere alle funzioni di modifica o 
multimediali con i tasti della fila superiore. Quando la funzione dei tasti funzione è disabilitata, è 
possibile accedere ai tasti di scelta rapida anche tenendo premuta la combinazione di tasti【
Fn＋F1∼F12】.

※ Copilota, microfono e acquisizione dello schermo per Windows 11 o versioni 
successive

Tasti di scelta rapida:

Numero 000 CalcolatriceTasto
Copilot

Web /
Home

Tasto
Sospensione Numero 00

Volume
＋

Attiva
microfono

Brano
successivo

Il mio
computer

Disattiva
audio

Volume
－

Brano
precedente

Riproduci
/ PausaTaglia Copia Incolla Cattura

schermo

Indicatore di sblocco FN:                     / Indicatore di blocco FN: Verde chiaro



Per iniziare:

FASE 1 Installazione della batteria della Topo:
Aprire il coperchio del vano batterie sotto la Topo. Inserire le batterie seguendo la direzione 
indicata. Chiudere il coperchio.

FASE 2 Selezione della modalità di connessione:
Spia

luminosa
1. Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «2.4G».
2. La spia luminosa rossa lampeggerà.
3. Inserire il ricevitore nella porta USB e la spia luminosa rossa 

rimarrà accesa per 3 secondi prima di spegnersi. La Topo 
può essere utilizzata normalmente.

1. Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «BT».
2. La spia luminosa rossa è accesa, indicando l'attivazione 

della modalità Bluetooth (nome di associazione Bluetooth: 
Genius BluetoothM1).

3. La spia luminosa rossa lampeggia tre volte, il prodotto entra 
in modalità trasmissione e il dispositivo può cercarlo e 
associarlo.

4. Una volta completata l'associazione, la spia luminosa rossa 
rimane accesa per 3 secondi e poi si spegne, consentendo 
l'utilizzo normale della Topo.

Ruotare l'interruttore di modalità in posizione «OFF». Il prodotto si 
spegne.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrizione dell'operazioneFunzioneModalità

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Funzioni dei pulsanti del mouse:
① Pulsante: Tasto sinistro del mouse, per clic, 

doppio clic o trascinamento.
② Pulsante: Tasto destro del mouse.
③ Pulsante: Tasto centrale con rotellina, per 

scorrere verso l'alto o verso il basso su Internet 
o nei documenti.

④ Pulsante: Chiama AI Copilot
(Solo per Windows 11 o versioni successive)

⑤ Interruttore Modalità / Accensione:
2.4G: Lato sinistro;
OFF: Tasto centrale per spegnere;
BT: Bluetooth lato destro (La luce rossa 
lampeggia)

⑥ Vano portaoggetti del ricevitore
⑦ Batteria



Para começar:

PASSO 1 Instalação da bateria do Teclado:
Abra a tampa da bateria sob o Teclado. Insira as pilhas de acordo com a orientação. Feche a 
tampa.

PASSO 2 Selecione o Modo de Conexão:
Luz

Indicadora
1. Gire o seletor de modo para a posição «2.4G».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha piscará.
3. Insira o receptor na porta USB e a luz indicadora 

vermelha permanecerá acesa por 3 segundos antes de 
desligar. O Teclad poderá ser usado normalmente.

1. Gire o seletor de modo para a posição «BT».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha acende, entrando no modo 

Bluetooth (nome do pareamento Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. A luz indicadora vermelha pisca três vezes, o produto 
entra no modo de transmissão e o dispositivo pode 
procurá-lo e pareá-lo.

4. Após o pareamento bem-sucedido, a luz indicadora 
vermelha permanece acesa por 3 segundos e apaga, e 
o Teclad pode ser usado normalmente.

Gire o interruptor de modo para a posição «OFF».
O produto será desligado.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrição da OperaçãoFunçãoModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copiloto, microfone e captura de tela para Windows 11 ou superior

Teclas de atalho:

Número 000 CalculadoraTecla
Copilot

Web /
Início

Tecla de
suspensão Número 00

Teclas de função:
Pressione【Fn + Esc      】para ativar (Desbloqueio de Fn) ou desativar (Bloqueio de Fn) o 
recurso de teclas de função. Quando o recurso de teclas de função estiver ativado, você pode 
pressionar diretamente F1 a F12 como teclas de atalho para acessar as operações de edição 
ou multimídia com as teclas da fileira superior. Quando o recurso de teclas de função estiver 
desativado, você também pode acessar as teclas de atalho mantendo pressionada a 
combinação de teclas【Fn + F1 a F12】.

Volume
＋

Ativar
microfone

Próxima
faixa

Meu
computador Silenciar Volume

－

Faixa
anterior

Reproduzir
/ PausarRecortar Copiar Colar Captura

de Tela

Indicador de Desbloqueio de FN:                         /  Indicador de Bloqueio de FN: Verde Claro



Para começar:

PASSO 1 Instalação da bateria do Mouse:
Abra a tampa da bateria sob o Mouse. Insira as pilhas de acordo com a orientação. Feche a 
tampa.

PASSO 2 Selecione o Modo de Conexão:
Luz

Indicadora
1. Gire o seletor de modo para a posição «2.4G».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha piscará.
3. Insira o receptor na porta USB e a luz indicadora vermelha 

permanecerá acesa por 3 segundos antes de desligar. O 
Mouse poderá ser usado normalmente.

1. Gire o seletor de modo para a posição «BT».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha acende, entrando no modo 

Bluetooth (nome do pareamento Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. A luz indicadora vermelha pisca três vezes, o produto entra 
no modo de transmissão e o dispositivo pode procurá-lo e 
pareá-lo.

4. Após o pareamento bem-sucedido, a luz indicadora 
vermelha permanece acesa por 3 segundos e apaga, e o 
Mouse pode ser usado normalmente.

Gire o interruptor de modo para a posição «OFF».
O produto será desligado.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrição da OperaçãoFunçãoModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Funções dos botões do mouse:
① Botão: Botão esquerdo do mouse, para clicar, 

clicar duas vezes ou arrastar.
② Botão: Botão direito do mouse.
③ Botão: Botão do meio com roda, rolar para 

navegar na internet ou em documentos para 
cima ou para baixo.

④ Botão: Chamar o Copiloto de IA (somente para 
Windows 11 ou superior)

⑤ Botão de modo / Liga / Desliga:
2.4G: Lado esquerdo;
OFF: Desligar o meio;
BT: Bluetooth do lado direito (Luz vermelha 
pisca)

⑥ Armazenamento do receptor
⑦ Bateria



Teclas de função:
Prima【Fn＋Esc      】para ativar (Fn Unlock) ou desativar (Fn Lock) a funcionalidade das 
teclas de função. Quando a funcionalidade de teclas de função estiver ativada, pode premir 
diretamente F1 a F12 como teclas de atalho para aceder a operações de edição ou funções 
multimédia com as teclas da linha superior. Quando a funcionalidade de teclas de função 
estiver desativada, também poderá aceder às teclas de atalho mantendo premida a 
combinação de teclas【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Para começar:

PASSO 1 Instalação da bateria do Teclado:
Abra a tampa da bateria por baixo do Teclado.
Insira as pilhas de acordo com a orientação. Feche a tampa.

PASSO 2 Selecione o Modo de Ligação:
Luz

Indicadora
1. Rode o selector de modo para a posição «2.4G».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha piscará.
3.º Insira o receptor na porta USB e a luz indicadora 

vermelha permanecerá acesa durante 3 segundos antes 
de se desligar. O Teclado poderá ser utilizado 
normalmente.

1. Rode o selector de modo para a posição «BT».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha acende, entrando no modo 

Bluetooth (nome do emparelhamento Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3.º A luz indicadora vermelha pisca três vezes, o produto 
entra no modo de transmissão e o dispositivo pode 
procurá-lo e emparelhá-lo.

4. Após o emparelhamento bem-sucedido, a luz indicadora 
vermelha permanece acesa durante 3 segundos e 
apaga-se, podendo o Teclado ser utilizado normalmente.

Rode o interruptor de modo para a posição «OFF».
O produto será desligado.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrição da OperaçãoFunçãoModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

※ Copiloto, microfone e captura de ecrã para Windows 11 ou superior

Teclas de atalho:

Número 000 CalculadoraTecla
Copilot

Web /
Início

Chave do
sono Número 00

Volume
＋

Ativar
microfone

Faixa
seguinte

O meu
computador Silenciar Volume

－

Faixa
anterior

Reproduzir
/ PausarCortar Copiar Colar Captura

de ecrã

Indicador de desbloqueio FN:                       / Indicador de bloqueio FN: Verde claro



Funções dos botões do rato:
① Botão: Botão esquerdo do rato, para clicar, 

clicar duas vezes ou arrastar.
② Botão: Botão direito do rato
③ Botão: Botão do meio com roda, fazer scroll 

para navegar na internet ou em documentos 
para cima ou para baixo.

④ Botão: Chamar o Copiloto de IA (apenas para 
Windows 11 ou superior)

⑤ Botão de modo / Ligar / Desligar:
2.4G: Lado esquerdo;
OFF: Desligar o meio;
BT: Bluetooth do lado direito (Luz vermelha 
pisca)

⑥ Armazenamento do receptor
⑦ Bateria

Para começar:

PASSO 1 Instalação da bateria do Mouse:
Abra a tampa da bateria por baixo do Mouse.
Insira as pilhas de acordo com a orientação. Feche a tampa.

PASSO 2 Selecione o Modo de Ligação:
Luz

Indicadora
1. Rode o selector de modo para a posição «2.4G».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha piscará.
3.º Insira o receptor na porta USB e a luz indicadora vermelha 

permanecerá acesa durante 3 segundos antes de se 
desligar. O Mouse poderá ser utilizado normalmente.

1. Rode o selector de modo para a posição «BT».
2. A luz indicadora vermelha acende, entrando no modo 

Bluetooth (nome do emparelhamento Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3.º A luz indicadora vermelha pisca três vezes, o produto entra 
no modo de transmissão e o dispositivo pode procurá-lo e 
emparelhá-lo.

4. Após o emparelhamento bem-sucedido, a luz indicadora 
vermelha permanece acesa durante 3 segundos e apaga-se, 
podendo o Mouse ser utilizado normalmente.

Rode o interruptor de modo para a posição «OFF».
O produto será desligado.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descrição da OperaçãoFunçãoModo

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, mikrofon in zajem zaslona za Windows 11 ali novejši

Za začetek:

1. KORAK Namestitev baterije v Tipkovnico:
Odprite pokrov baterij pod Tipkovnico. Vstavite baterije glede na smer baterij.
Zaprite pokrov baterij.

2. KORAK Izberite način povezave:
Indikatorska

lučka
1. Stikalo za način obrnite v položaj «2.4G».
2. Rdeča indikatorska lučka bo utripala.
3. Vstavite sprejemnik v vrata USB in rdeča 

indikatorska lučka bo ostala prižgana 3 sekunde, 
preden se izklopi, Tipkovnico pa lahko normalno 
uporabljate.

1. Stikalo za način obrnite v položaj «BT».
2. Rdeča indikatorska lučka sveti, kar pomeni, da 

vstopite v način Bluetooth (ime za seznanjanje 
Bluetooth: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Rdeča indikatorska lučka trikrat utripne, izdelek 
vstopi v način oddajanja in naprava ga lahko poišče 
ter se seznani z njim.

4. Po uspešnem seznanjanju rdeča indikatorska lučka 
sveti 3 sekunde, nato ugasne, Tipkovnico pa 
lahko normalno uporabljate.

Obrnite stikalo za način v položaj «IZKLOP».
Izdelek se IZKLOPI.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis delovanjaFunkcijaNačin

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Vroče tipke:

Številka 000 KalkulatorTipka
Copilot

Splet /
Domov

Tipka za
spanje Številka 00

Funkcijske tipke:
Pritisnite【Fn＋Esc      】da omogočite (Fn Unlock) ali onemogočite (Fn Lock) funkcijo 
funkcijskih tipk. Ko je funkcija funkcijskih tipk omogočena, lahko neposredno pritisnete F1∼
F12 kot bližnjične tipke za dostop do urejanja ali večpredstavnostnih funkcij s tipkami zgornje 
vrstice. Ko je funkcija funkcijskih tipk onemogočena, lahko do bližnjic dostopate tudi tako, da 
držite kombinacijo tipk【Fn＋F1∼F12】. 

Glasnost
＋

Omogoči
mikrofon

Naslednja
skladba

Moj
računalnik Utišaj Glasnost

－

Prejšnja
skladba

Predvajaj
/ PremorIzreži Kopiraj Prilepi Zajem

zaslona

Indikator odklepanja FN:                      /  Indikator zaklepanja FN: Svetlo zelen



Funkcije gumbov miške:
① Gumb: Levi gumb miške za klik z miško, dvojni 

Klik ali vlečenje.
② Gumb: Desni gumb miške
③ Gumb: Srednji gumb s kolescem, pomikanje za 

brskanje po internetu ali dokumentih gor ali dol.
④ Gumb: Klic AI Copilota (Samo za Windows 11 

ali novejše različice)
⑤ Stikalo za način / Vklop:

2,4G: Leva stran;
IZKLOP: Srednji gumb izklopljen;
BT: Desna stran Bluetooth (Rdeča lučka 
utripa)

⑥ Shranjevanje sprejemnika
⑦ Baterija

Za začetek:

1 KORAK Namestitev baterije v Miško:
Odprite pokrov baterij pod Miško. Vstavite baterije glede na smer baterij.
Zaprite pokrov baterij.

2. KORAK Izberite način povezave:

1. Stikalo za način obrnite v položaj «2.4G».
2. Rdeča indikatorska lučka bo utripala.
3. Vstavite sprejemnik v vrata USB in rdeča indikatorska lučka 

bo ostala prižgana 3 sekunde, preden se izklopi, Miško pa 
lahko normalno uporabljate.

1. Stikalo za način obrnite v položaj «BT».
2. Rdeča indikatorska lučka sveti, kar pomeni, da vstopite v 

način Bluetooth (ime za seznanjanje Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Rdeča indikatorska lučka trikrat utripne, izdelek vstopi v 
način oddajanja in naprava ga lahko poišče ter se seznani z 
njim.

4. Po uspešnem seznanjanju rdeča indikatorska lučka sveti 3 
sekunde, nato ugasne, Miško pa lahko normalno 
uporabljate.

Obrnite stikalo za način v položaj «IZKLOP».
Izdelek se IZKLOPI.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis delovanjaFunkcijaNačin

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, mikrofón a snímanie obrazovky pre Windows 11 alebo novší

Začať:

KROK 1 Inštalácia batérie do Klávesnice:
Otvorte kryt batérií pod Klávesnice. Vložte batérie podľa smeru pólov. 
Zatvorte kryt batérií.

KROK 2 Výber režimu pripojenia:

Indikátor

1. Otočte prepínač režimov do polohy «2.4G».
2. Červený indikátor bude blikať.
3. Vložte prijímač do portu USB a červený indikátor 

zostane svietiť 3 sekundy, kým sa vypne, 
Klávesnice je možné normálne používať.

1. Otočte prepínač režimov do polohy «BT».
2. Červený indikátor svieti, zariadenie prechádza do 

režimu Bluetooth (názov párovania Bluetooth: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Červený indikátor trikrát blikne, zariadenie prejde 
do režimu vysielania a zariadenie ho môže 
vyhľadať a spárovať.

4. Po úspešnom párovaní červený indikátor zostane 
svietiť 3 sekundy a potom zhasne, Klávesnice je 
možné normálne používať.

Prepnite prepínač režimov do polohy «OFF». 
Výrobok sa VYPNIE.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Popis činnostiFunkciaRežim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Klávesové skratky:

Číslo 000 KalkulačkaKláves
Copilot

Web /
Domov

Tlačidlo
spánku Číslo 00

Funkčné klávesy:
Stlačením【Fn＋Esc      】povolíte (Fn Unlock) alebo deaktivujete (Fn Lock) funkciu funkčných 
kláves. Keď je aktivovaná funkcia funkčných kláves, môžete priamo stlačiť F1∼F12 ako 
klávesové skratky na prístup k operáciám úprav alebo multimediálnych funkcií pomocou 
kláves v hornom rade. Keď je funkcia funkčných kláves zakázaná, klávesové skratky môžete 
získať aj podržaním kombinácie klávesov【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Objem
＋

Povoliť
mikrofón

Ďalšia
skladba

Môj
počítač

Stlmiť
zvuk

Objem
－

Predošlá
skladba

Prehrať /
PozastaviťVystrihnúť Kopírovať Prilepiť Snímka

obrazovky

Indikátor odomknutia FN:                     / Indikátor uzamknutia FN: Svetlozelený



Funkcie tlačidiel myši:
① Tlačidlo: Lavé tlačidlo myši, pre kliknutie 

myšou, dvojité kliknutie alebo ťahanie.
② Tlačidlo: Pravé tlačidlo myši.
③ Tlačidlo: Stredné tlačidlo s kolieskom, rolovanie 

pre surfovanie po internete alebo dokumentoch 
nahor alebo nadol.

④ Tlačidlo: Zavolanie AI Copilota (Iba pre 
Windows 11 alebo novší)

⑤ Vypínač režimu / Napájania:
2.4G: Ľavá strana;
VYP: Stredné tlačidlo vypnutia;
BT: Pravá strana Bluetooth (Červené svetlo 
bliká)

⑥ Úložisko prijímača
⑦ Batéria

Začať:

KROK 1 Inštalácia batérie do Myši:
Otvorte kryt batérií pod Myši. Vložte batérie podľa smeru pólov.
Zatvorte kryt batérií.

KROK 2 Výber režimu pripojenia:

Indikátor

1. Otočte prepínač režimov do polohy «2.4G».
2. Červený indikátor bude blikať.
3. Vložte prijímač do portu USB a červený indikátor zostane 

svietiť 3 sekundy, kým sa vypne, Myši je možné normálne 
používať.

1. Otočte prepínač režimov do polohy «BT».
2. Červený indikátor svieti, zariadenie prechádza do režimu 

Bluetooth (názov párovania Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Červený indikátor trikrát blikne, zariadenie prejde do režimu 
vysielania a zariadenie ho môže vyhľadať a spárovať.

4. Po úspešnom párovaní červený indikátor zostane svietiť 3 
sekundy a potom zhasne, Myši je možné normálne 
používať.

Prepnite prepínač režimov do polohy «OFF». Výrobok sa VYPNIE.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Popis činnostiFunkciaRežim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, mikrofon i snimanje ekrana za Windows 11 ili novije verzije

Za početak:

KORAK 1 Umetanje baterija u Tastaturu:
Otvorite poklopac baterije ispod Tastaturu.
Umetnite baterije prema smjeru polariteta. Zatvorite poklopac baterije.

KORAK 2 Odaberite način povezivanja:
Indikatorska

lampica
1. Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj «2.4G».
2. Crvena indikatorska lampica će treptati.
3. Umetnite prijemnik u USB priključak i crvena 

indikatorska lampica će ostati upaljena 3 sekunde 
prije nego što se isključi, Tastaturu se može 
normalno koristiti.

1. Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj «BT».
2. Crvena indikatorska lampica je upaljena, ulazi se u 

Bluetooth način rada (naziv za Bluetooth 
uparivanje: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Crvena indikatorska lampica treperi tri puta, 
proizvod ulazi u način emitiranja i uređaj ga može 
tražiti i upariti s njim.

4. Nakon uspješnog uparivanja, crvena indikatorska 
lampica ostaje upaljena 3 sekunde i gasi se, a 
Tastaturu se može normalno koristiti.

Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj 
«ISKLJUČENO». Proizvod se ISKLJUČUJE.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis radaFunkcijaNačin
rada

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Prečice:

Broj 000 KalkulatorTipka
Copilot

Web /
Početna

Tipka za
spavanje Broj 00

Funkcijske Tipke:
Pritisnite【Fn＋Esc      】da biste omogućili (Fn Unlock) ili onemogućili (Fn Lock) funkciju 
funkcijskih tipki. Kada je funkcija funkcijskih tipki omogućena, možete direktno pritisnuti F1∼
F12 kao prečice za pristup operacijama uređivanja ili multimedijskih funkcija pomoću tipki u 
gornjem redu. Kada je funkcija funkcijskih tipki onemogućena, možete pristupiti i interventnim 
tipkama držeći pritisnutu kombinaciju tipki【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Volumen
＋

Omogući
mikrofon

Sljedeća
pjesma

Moj
računar

Isključi
zvuk

Volumen
－

Prethodna
pjesma

Pusti /
PauzirajIzreži Kopiraj Zalijepi Snimak

ekrana

FN indikator otključavanja:                      / FN indikator zaključavanja: Svijetlo zelena



Funkcije tipki miša:
① Tipka: Lijevi taster miša, za klik miša, dvostruki 

klik ili prevlačenje.
② Tipka: Desni taster miša.
③ Tipka: Srednji taster sa točkićem, skrolovanje za 

surfanje internetom ili dokumentima gore ili 
dolje.

④ Tipka: Pozivanje AI Copilota (Samo za 
Windows 11 ili novije verzije)

⑤ Prekidač za način rada / Napajanje:
2.4G: Lijeva strana;
ISKLJUČENO: Srednji dio isključen;
BT: Desna strana Bluetooth (Crveno svjetlo 
treperi)

⑥ Skladištenje prijemnika
⑦ Baterija

Za početak:

KORAK 1 Umetanje baterija u Miš:
Otvorite poklopac baterije ispod Miš.
Umetnite baterije prema smjeru polariteta. Zatvorite poklopac baterije.

KORAK 2 Odaberite način povezivanja:
Indikatorska

lampica
1. Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj «2.4G».
2. Crvena indikatorska lampica će treptati.
3. Umetnite prijemnik u USB priključak i crvena indikatorska 

lampica će ostati upaljena 3 sekunde prije nego što se 
isključi, Miš se može normalno koristiti.

1. Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj «BT».
2. Crvena indikatorska lampica je upaljena, ulazi se u 

Bluetooth način rada (naziv za Bluetooth uparivanje: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Crvena indikatorska lampica treperi tri puta, proizvod ulazi u 
način emitiranja i uređaj ga može tražiti i upariti s njim.

4. Nakon uspješnog uparivanja, crvena indikatorska lampica 
ostaje upaljena 3 sekunde i gasi se, a Miš se može 
normalno koristiti.

Okrenite prekidač za način rada u položaj «ISKLJUČENO». 
Proizvod se ISKLJUČUJE.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Opis radaFunkcijaNačin
rada

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, Microfon și Captură de Ecran pentru Windows 11 sau o versiune 
ulterioară

Pentru a începe:

PASUL 1 Instalarea bateriei pentru Tastatură:
Deschideți capacul bateriei de sub Tastatură.
Introduceți bateriile conform direcției bateriei. Închideți capacul bateriei.

PASUL 2 Selectați modul de conectare:
Indicator
luminos

1. Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «2.4G».
2. Indicatorul luminos roșu va clipi.
3. Introduceți receptorul în portul USB, iar indicatorul 

luminos roșu va rămâne aprins timp de 3 secunde 
înainte de a se opri. Tastatură poate fi utilizată 
normal.

1. Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «BT».
2. Indicatorul luminos roșu se aprinde, intrând în 

modul Bluetooth (nume asociere Bluetooth: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Indicatorul luminos roșu clipește de trei ori, 
produsul intră în modul de difuzare, iar dispozitivul îl 
poate căuta și asocia.

4. După asocierea reușită, indicatorul luminos roșu 
rămâne aprins timp de 3 secunde, apoi se stinge, 
iar Tastatură poate fi utilizată normal.

Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «OFF».
Produsul se oprește.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descriere operațiuneFuncțieMod

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Taste rapide:

Numărul 000 CalculatorTastă
Copilot

Web /
Acasă

Tastă
repaus Numărul 00

Taste Funcționale:
Apăsați【Fn＋Esc      】pentru a activa (Fn Unlock) sau dezactiva (Fn Lock) funcția tastelor 
funcționale. Când funcția tastelor funcționale este activată, puteți apăsa direct F1∼F12 ca 
taste rapide pentru a accesa operațiunile de editare sau funcții multimedia cu tastele rândului 
de sus. Când funcția tastelor funcționale este dezactivată, puteți accesa și taste rapide ținând 
apăsată combinația de taste【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Volum
＋

Activează
microfonul

Piesa
următoare

Computerul
meu

Dezactivează
sunetul

Volum
－

Piesa
anterioară

Redare
/ PauzăDecupează Copiază Lipește Captură

de ecran

Indicator de deblocare FN:                     / Indicator de blocare FN: Verde deschis



Funcțiile butonului mouse-ului:
① Buton: Butonul stâng al mouse-ului, pentru clic, 

dublu clic sau glisare.
② Buton: Butonul drept al mouse-ului.
③ Buton: Butonul din mijloc cu rotiță, derulează 

pentru a naviga pe internet sau documente în 
sus sau în jos.

④ Buton: Apelează AI Copilot (Doar pentru 
Windows 11 sau o versiune ulterioară)

⑤ Comutator mod / Pornire:
2.4G: Partea stângă;
OFF: Oprire mijloc;
BT: Partea dreaptă Bluetooth (Lumină roșie 
intermitentă)

⑥ Stocare receptor
⑦ Baterie

Pentru a începe:

PASUL 1 Instalarea bateriei pentru Mouse:
Deschideți capacul bateriei de sub Mouse.
Introduceți bateriile conform direcției bateriei. Închideți capacul bateriei.

PASUL 2 Selectați modul de conectare:

1. Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «2.4G».
2. Indicatorul luminos roșu va clipi.
3. Introduceți receptorul în portul USB, iar indicatorul luminos 

roșu va rămâne aprins timp de 3 secunde înainte de a se 
opri. Mouse poate fi utilizată normal.

1. Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «BT».
2. Indicatorul luminos roșu se aprinde, intrând în modul 

Bluetooth (nume asociere Bluetooth: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Indicatorul luminos roșu clipește de trei ori, produsul intră în 

modul de difuzare, iar dispozitivul îl poate căuta și asocia.
4. După asocierea reușită, indicatorul luminos roșu rămâne 

aprins timp de 3 secunde, apoi se stinge, iar Mouse poate fi 
utilizată normal.

Rotiți comutatorul de mod în poziția «OFF».
Produsul se oprește.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Descriere operațiuneFuncțieMod

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, микрофон и заснемане на екрана за Windows 11 или по-нова 
версия

За да започнете:

СТЪПКА 1 Поставяне на батерията на Kлавиатурата:
Отворете капака на батериите под Kлавиатурата. 
Поставете батериите според посоката на батериите. Затворете капака на батериите.

СТЪПКА 2 Изберете режим на свързване:
Индикаторна

светлина
1. Завъртете превключвателя за режим в позиция «2.4G».
2. Червеният индикатор ще мига.
3. Поставете приемника в USB порта и червеният 

индикатор ще остане включен за 3 секунди, преди да се 
изключи, за да може Kлавиатура да се използва 
нормално.

1. Завъртете превключвателя за режим в позиция «BT».
2. Червеният индикатор свети, влизайки в режим Bluetooth 

(име на Bluetooth сдвояване: Genius Bluetooth/K).
3. Червеният индикатор мига три пъти, продуктът влиза в 

режим на излъчване и устройството може да го търси и 
сдвоява.

4. След успешно сдвояване, червеният индикатор остава 
включен за 3 секунди и изгасва, а Kлавиатура може 
да се използва нормално.

Завъртете превключвателя за режим в 
положение «ИЗКЛ.». Продуктът се ИЗКЛЮЧВА.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Описание на операциятаФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Бързи клавиши:

Номер 000 КалкулаторКлавиш
Copilot

Уеб /
Начало

Клавиш
за сън Номер 00

Oбем
＋

Активирай
микрофона

Следваща
песен

Моят
компютър Заглуши Oбем

－

Предишна
песен

Пусни
/ ПаузаИзрежи Копирай Постави Заснемане

на екрана

Функционални Kлавиши:
Натиснете【Fn＋Esc      】за да активирате (Fn Unlock) или да деактивирате (Fn Lock) 
функцията на функционалните клавиши. Когато функцията за функционални клавиши е 
активирана, можете директно да натиснете F1∼F12 като клавишни комбинации за достъп до 
операции за редактиране или мултимедийни функции с клавишите на горния ред. Когато 
функцията на функционалните клавиши е деактивирана, можете също да получите достъп до 
клавишни комбинации, като задържите клавишната комбинация【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Индикатор за отключване на FN:                            / Индикатор за заключване на FN: Cветлозелен



Функции на бутоните на мишката:
① Бутон: Ляв бутон на мишката, за щракване 

с мишката, двойно щракване или плъзгане.
② Бутон: Десен бутон на мишката.
③ Бутон: Cреден бутон с колелце, превъртане 

за сърфиране в интернет или документи 
нагоре или надолу.

④ Бутон: Обаждане на AI Copilot (Cамо за 
Windows 11 или по-нова версия)

⑤ Бутон за режим / 3ахранване:
2.4G: Лява страна;
ИЗКЛ.: Среден бутон за изключване;
BT: Дясна страна Bluetooth (Червената 
светлина мига)

⑥ Съхранение на приемника
⑦ Батерия

За да започнете:

СТЪПКА 1 Поставяне на батерията на Mишката:
Отворете капака на батериите под Mишката. 
Поставете батериите според посоката на батериите. Затворете капака на батериите.

СТЪПКА 2 Изберете режим на свързване:

1. Завъртете превключвателя за режим в позиция «2.4G».
2. Червеният индикатор ще мига.
3. Поставете приемника в USB порта и червеният 

индикатор ще остане включен за 3 секунди, преди да се 
изключи, за да може Mишката да се използва 
нормално.

1. Завъртете превключвателя за режим в позиция «BT».
2. Червеният индикатор свети, влизайки в режим 

Bluetooth (име на Bluetooth сдвояване: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Червеният индикатор мига три пъти, продуктът влиза в 
режим на излъчване и устройството може да го търси и 
сдвоява.

4. След успешно сдвояване, червеният индикатор остава 
включен за 3 секунди и изгасва, а Mишката може да се 
използва нормално.

Завъртете превключвателя за режим в положение 
«ИЗКЛ.». Продуктът се ИЗКЛЮЧВА.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Описание на операциятаФункцияРежим

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, Μικρόφωνο και Λήψη Οθόνης για Windows 11 ή νεότερη έκδοση

Για να ξεκινήσετε:

ΒΗΜΑ 1 Εγκατάσταση της μπαταρίας του Πληκτρολογίου:
Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα των μπαταριών κάτω από το Πληκτρολογίου. 
Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με την κατεύθυνση τοποθέτησης. Κλείστε το 
κάλυμμα των μπαταριών.
ΒΗΜΑ 2 Επιλογή λειτουργίας σύνδεσης:

Ενδεικτική
Λυχνία

1. Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση «2.4G».
2. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία θα αναβοσβήσει.
3. Τοποθετήστε τον δέκτη στη θύρα USB και η κόκκινη 

ενδεικτική λυχνία θα παραμείνει αναμμένη για 3 
δευτερόλεπτα πριν απενεργοποιήσετε το Πληκτρολογίου 
και μπορείτε να το χρησιμοποιήσετε κανονικά.

1. Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση «BT».
2. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία ανάβει, εισέρχεται σε 

λειτουργία Bluetooth (όνομα σύζευξης Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία αναβοσβήνει τρεις φορές, το 
προϊόν εισέρχεται σε λειτουργία μετάδοσης και η συσκευή 
μπορεί να το αναζητήσει και να το συζευχθεί.

4. Μετά την επιτυχή σύζευξη, η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία 
παραμένει αναμμένη για 3 δευτερόλεπτα και σβήνει και το 
Πληκτρολογίου μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί κανονικά.

Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση 
«OFF». Το προϊόν απενεργοποιείται.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Περιγραφή ΛειτουργίαςΛειτουργίαΛειτουργία

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Πλήκτρα συντόμευσης:

Αριθμός 000 ΑριθμομηχανήΠλήκτρο
Copilot

Ιστός /
Αρχική σελίδα

Πλήκτρο
ύπνου Αριθμός 00

Πλήκτρα λειτουργιών:
Πατήστε【Fn＋Esc       】για να ενεργοποιήσετε (Fn Ξεκλείδωμα) ή να απενεργοποιήσετε (Fn Lock) τη 
δυνατότητα των πλήκτρων λειτουργίας. Όταν η λειτουργία πλήκτρων λειτουργιών είναι ενεργοποιημένη, 
μπορείτε να πατήσετε απευθείας το F1∼F12 ως πλήκτρα πρόσβασης για πρόσβαση σε λειτουργίες 
επεξεργασίας ή λειτουργίας πολυμέσων με τα πλήκτρα της επάνω σειράς. Όταν η λειτουργία των πλήκτρων 
λειτουργίας είναι απενεργοποιημένη, μπορείτε επίσης να αποκτήσετε πρόσβαση στα πλήκτρα πρόσβασης 
κρατώντας πατημένο το συνδυασμό πλήκτρων【Fn＋F1∼F12 】.

Ήχος
＋

Ενεργοποίηση
μικροφώνου

Επόμενο
κομμάτι

Ο Υπολογιστής
μου Σίγαση Ήχος

－

Προηγούμενο
κομμάτι

Αναπαραγωγή
/ ΠαύσηΑποκοπή Αντιγραφή Επικόλληση Στιγμιότυπο

οθόνης

Ένδειξη ξεκλειδώματος FN:                        / Ένδειξη κλειδώματος FN: Ανοιχτό πράσινο



Λειτουργίες κουμπιού ποντικιού:
① Κουμπί: Aριστερό κουμπί ποντικιού, για κλικ 

με το ποντίκι, διπλό κλικ ή σύρσιμο.
② Κουμπί: δεξί κουμπί ποντικιού.
③ Κουμπί: Μεσαίο κουμπί με τροχό, κύλιση για 

περιήγηση στο Διαδίκτυο ή σε έγγραφα 
προς τα πάνω ή προς τα κάτω.

④ Κουμπί: Κλήση AI Copilot (Mόνο για Windows 
11 ή νεότερη έκδοση)

⑤ Διακόπτης λειτουργίας / λειτουργίας:
2.4G: Αριστερή πλευρά;
ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Μεσαία τροφοδοσία 
απενεργοποιημένη;
BT: Δεξιά πλευρά Bluetooth (Το κόκκινο φως 
αναβοσβήνει)

⑥ Αποθήκευση δέκτη
⑦ Μπαταρία

Για να ξεκινήσετε:

ΒΗΜΑ 1 Εγκατάσταση της μπαταρίας του Ποντικιού:
Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα των μπαταριών κάτω από το Ποντικιού. 
Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με την κατεύθυνση τοποθέτησης. Κλείστε το 
κάλυμμα των μπαταριών.
ΒΗΜΑ 2 Επιλογή λειτουργίας σύνδεσης:

Ενδεικτική
Λυχνία

1. Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση «2.4G».
2. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία θα αναβοσβήσει.
3. Τοποθετήστε τον δέκτη στη θύρα USB και η κόκκινη 

ενδεικτική λυχνία θα παραμείνει αναμμένη για 3 
δευτερόλεπτα πριν απενεργοποιήσετε το Ποντικιού και 
μπορείτε να το χρησιμοποιήσετε κανονικά.

1. Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση «BT».
2. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία ανάβει, εισέρχεται σε 

λειτουργία Bluetooth (όνομα σύζευξης Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία αναβοσβήνει τρεις φορές, το 
προϊόν εισέρχεται σε λειτουργία μετάδοσης και η συσκευή 
μπορεί να το αναζητήσει και να το συζευχθεί.

4. Μετά την επιτυχή σύζευξη, η κόκκινη ενδεικτική λυχνία 
παραμένει αναμμένη για 3 δευτερόλεπτα και σβήνει και το 
Ποντικιού μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί κανονικά.

Γυρίστε τον διακόπτη λειτουργίας στη θέση «OFF». Το 
προϊόν απενεργοποιείται.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Περιγραφή ΛειτουργίαςΛειτουργίαΛειτουργία

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Windows 11 veya üzeri için Yardımcı Pilot, Mikrofon ve Ekran Yakalama

Başlamak İçin:

ADIM 1 Klavye pilinin Takılması:
Takılması altındaki pil kapağını açın. Pilleri pil yönüne göre takın.
Pil kapağını kapatın.

ADIM 2 Bağlantı modunu seçin:
Gösterge

Işığı
1. Mod anahtarını «2.4G» konumuna getirin.
2. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı yanıp sönecektir.
3. Alıcıyı USB portuna takın, kırmızı gösterge ışığı 

3 saniye boyunca yanık kalacaktır ve Takılması 
normal şekilde kullanılabilir.

1. Mod anahtarını «BT» konumuna getirin.
2. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı yanarak Bluetooth 

moduna girecektir (Bluetooth eşleştirme adı: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı üç kez yanıp söner, ürün 
yayın moduna girer ve cihaz cihazı arayıp 
eşleştirebilir. 4. Eşleştirme başarılı olduktan 
sonra, kırmızı gösterge ışığı 3 saniye boyunca 
yanık kalır ve söner. Takılması normal şekilde 
kullanılabilir.

Mod anahtarını «KAPALI» konumuna getirin.
Ürün KAPALI konuma gelecektir.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Çalışma AçıklamasıİşlevMod

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Kısayol tuşları:

Sayı 000 Hesap
makinesi

Copilot
tuşu

Web /
Ana Sayfa

Uyku
tuşu Sayı 00

Işlev Tuşları:
Işlev tuşları özelliğini etkinleştirmek (Fn Kilidini Aç) veya devre dışı bırakmak (Fn Kilidi) için【Fn
＋Esc      】tuşuna basın. İşlev tuşları özelliği etkinleştirildiğinde, üst sıradaki tuşlarla 
düzenleme veya multimedya işlev işlemlerine erişmek için doğrudan F1∼F12 kısayol tuşlarına 
basabilirsiniz. İşlev tuşları özelliği devre dışı bırakıldığında【Fn＋F1∼F12】tuş 
kombinasyonunu basılı tutarak da kısayol tuşlarına erişebilirsiniz.

Volüm
＋

Mikrofona
İzin Ver

Sonraki
parça Bilgisayarım Sesi

kapat
Volüm
－

Önceki
parça

Oynat /
DuraklatKes Kopyala Yapıştır Ekran

görüntüsü

FN Kilidi Açma Göstergesi:                     / FN Kilidi Açma Göstergesi: Açık Yeşil



Fare Düğmesi İşlevleri:
① Düğme: Fare tıklaması, çift tıklama veya 

sürükleme için sol fare düğmesi.
② Düğme: Fare sağ düğmesi.
③ Düğme: Tekerlekli orta düğme, internette veya 

belgelerde yukarı veya aşağı gezinmek için 
kaydırma.

④ Düğme: AI Copilot'u çağır (yalnızca Windows 11 
ve üzeri için)

⑤ Mod / Güç düğmesi:
2.4G: Sol Taraf;
KAPALI: Orta Güç KAPALI;
BT: Sağ Taraf Bluetooth (Kırmızı ışık yanıp 
söner)

⑥ Alıcı depolama
⑦ Pil

Başlamak İçin:

ADIM 1 Klavye pilinin Fare:
Fare altındaki pil kapağını açın. Pilleri pil yönüne göre takın.
Pil kapağını kapatın.

ADIM 2 Bağlantı modunu seçin:

1. Mod anahtarını «2.4G» konumuna getirin.
2. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı yanıp sönecektir.
3. Alıcıyı USB portuna takın, kırmızı gösterge ışığı 3 saniye 

boyunca yanık kalacaktır ve Fare normal şekilde 
kullanılabilir.

1. Mod anahtarını «BT» konumuna getirin.
2. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı yanarak Bluetooth moduna girecektir 

(Bluetooth eşleştirme adı: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Kırmızı gösterge ışığı üç kez yanıp söner, ürün yayın 

moduna girer ve cihaz cihazı arayıp eşleştirebilir. 4. 
Eşleştirme başarılı olduktan sonra, kırmızı gösterge ışığı 3 
saniye boyunca yanık kalır ve söner. Fare normal şekilde 
kullanılabilir.

Mod anahtarını «KAPALI» konumuna getirin.
Ürün KAPALI konuma gelecektir.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Çalışma AçıklamasıİşlevMod

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, მიკროფონი და ეკრანის ანაბეჭდი Windows 11-ის ან უფრო 
მაღალი დონისთვის

დასაწყებად:

ნაბიჯი 1 კლავიატურის აკუმულატორის დაყენება:
გახსენით ელემენტის საფარი კლავიატურის ქვეშ.ჩადეთ ელემენტები ელემენტის 
მიმართულების მიხედვით. დახურეთ ელემენტის საფარი.

ნაბიჯი 2 აირჩიეთ კავშირის რეჟიმი:
ინდიკატორის

შუქი
1. გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი «2.4G» პოზიციაზე.
2. წითელი ინდიკატორი აინთება.
3. ჩადეთ მიმღები USB პორტში და წითელი ინდიკატორი 3 

წამის განმავლობაში ანთებული დარჩება, სანამ 
კლავიატურა გამორთული იქნება და მისი გამოყენება 
ჩვეულებრივად იქნება შესაძლებელი.

1. გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი «BT» პოზიციაზე.
2. წითელი ინდიკატორი აინთება, რაც Bluetooth რეჟიმში გადადის 

(Bluetooth-ის დაწყვილების სახელი: Genius Bluetooth/K).
3. წითელი ინდიკატორი სამჯერ აინთება, პროდუქტი გადადის 

მაუწყებლობის რეჟიმში და მოწყობილობას შეუძლია მისი 
ძებნა და მასთან დაწყვილება.

4. წარმატებული დაწყვილების შემდეგ, წითელი ინდიკატორი 3 
წამის განმავლობაში ანთებული დარჩება და შემდეგ ქრება, 
რის შემდეგაც კლავიატურა ჩვეულებრივად შეიძლება 
გამოყენებულ იქნას.

გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი 
«გამორთვის» პოზიციაზე. პროდუქტი 
გამოირთვება.

2.4G

BT

OFF

ოპერაციის აღწერაფუნქციარეჟიმი

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

ცხელი კლავიშები:

ნომერი 000 კალკულატორიCopilot
ღილაკი

ვებ /
მთავარი

ძილის
ღილაკი ნომერი 00

ფუნქციური კლავიშები:
ფუნქციური კლავიშების ფუნქციის ჩასართავად (Fn Unlock) ან გამორთვისთვის (Fn Lock) 
დააჭირეთ【Fn＋Esc      】როდესაც ფუნქციური კლავიშების ფუნქცია ჩართულია, ზედა 
რიგის კლავიშებით რედაქტირების ან მულტიმედიური ფუნქციების ოპერაციების 
შესასრულებლად შეგიძლიათ პირდაპირ დააჭიროთ F1∼F12 ცხელ კლავიშებს. როდესაც 
ფუნქციური კლავიშების ფუნქცია გამორთულია, ცხელ კლავიშებზე წვდომა ასევე 
შეგიძლიათ【Fn＋F1∼F12】კლავიშების კომბინაციის დაჭერით.

ხმა
＋

მიკროფონის
ჩართვა

შემდეგი
ტრეკი

ჩემი
კომპიუტერი

გამორთვა
ხმის

ხმა
－

წინა
ტრეკი

გაშვება
/ პაუზაამოჭრა კოპირება ჩასმა ეკრანის

ანაბეჭდი

FN განბლოკვის ინდიკატორი:                       / FN საკეტის ინდიკატორი: ღია მწვანე



მაუსის ღილაკის ფუნქციები:
① ღილაკი: მაუსის მარცხენა ღილაკი, მაუსის 

დაწკაპუნებისთვის, ორმაგი 
დაწკაპუნებისთვის ან გადათრევისთვის.

② ღილაკი: მაუსის მარჯვენა ღილაკი.
③ ღილაკი: შუა ღილაკი ბორბლით, 

გადახვევა ინტერნეტში ან დოკუმენტებში 
ზემოთ ან ქვემოთ დასათვალიერებლად.

④ ღილაკი: AI Copilot-ის გამოძახება 
(მხოლოდ Windows 11 ან უფრო მაღალი 
ვერსიისთვის)

⑤ რეჟიმი / ჩართვის გადამრთველი:
2.4G: მარცხენა მხარე;
გამორთვა: შუა ჩართვის გამორთვა;
BT: მარჯვენა მხარე Bluetooth (წითელი 
შუქი ციმციმებს)

⑥ მიმღების მეხსიერება
⑦ ბატარეა

დასაწყებად:

ნაბიჯი 1 მაუსის აკუმულატორის დაყენება:
გახსენით ელემენტის საფარი მაუსი ქვეშ. ჩადეთ ელემენტები ელემენტის 
მიმართულების მიხედვით. დახურეთ ელემენტის საფარი.

ნაბიჯი 2 აირჩიეთ კავშირის რეჟიმი:
ინდიკატორის

შუქი
1. გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი «2.4G» პოზიციაზე.
2. წითელი ინდიკატორი აინთება.
3. ჩადეთ მიმღები USB პორტში და წითელი ინდიკატორი 

3 წამის განმავლობაში ანთებული დარჩება, სანამ 
მმაუსის გამორთული იქნება და მისი გამოყენება 
ჩვეულებრივად იქნება შესაძლებელი.

1. გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი «BT» პოზიციაზე.
2. წითელი ინდიკატორი აინთება, რაც Bluetooth რეჟიმში გადადის 

(Bluetooth-ის დაწყვილების სახელი: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. წითელი ინდიკატორი სამჯერ აინთება, პროდუქტი გადადის 

მაუწყებლობის რეჟიმში და მოწყობილობას შეუძლია მისი ძებნა 
და მასთან დაწყვილება.

4. წარმატებული დაწყვილების შემდეგ, წითელი ინდიკატორი 3 
წამის განმავლობაში ანთებული დარჩება და შემდეგ ქრება, რის 
შემდეგაც მაუსის ჩვეულებრივად შეიძლება გამოყენებულ იქნას.

გადართეთ რეჟიმის გადამრთველი «გამორთვის» 
პოზიციაზე. პროდუქტი გამოირთვება.

2.4G

BT

OFF

ოპერაციის აღწერაფუნქციარეჟიმი

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, mikrofon ja ekraanipilt Windows 11 või uuematele versioonidele

Alustamiseks:

1. Samm Paigaldage Klaviatuuri aku:
Avage Klaviatuuri all olev patareide kate.
Sisestage patareid vastavalt patareide suunale. Sulgege patareide kate.

2 SAMM Ühendusrežiimi valimine:

Märgutuli

1. Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «2.4G».
2. Punane märgutuli vilgub.
3. Sisestage vastuvõtja USB-porti ja punane 

märgutuli jääb 3 sekundiks põlema, enne kui 
Klaviatuuri saab tavapäraselt välja lülitada.

1. Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «BT».
2. Punane märgutuli põleb, seade siseneb 

Bluetooth-režiimi (Bluetoothi sidumise nimi: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Punane märgutuli vilgub kolm korda, toode 
lülitub leviedastuse režiimi ja seade saab seda 
otsida ning sellega siduda.

4. Pärast edukat sidumist jääb punane märgutuli 3 
sekundiks põlema ja kustub ning Klaviatuuri 
saab tavapäraselt kasutada.

Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «OFF».
Toode lülitub VÄLJA.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Toimimise kirjeldusFunktsioonRežiim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Kiirklahvid:

Number 000 KalkulaatorCopilot-
klahv

Veeb /
Avaleht Unenupp Number 00

Funktsiooniklahvid:
Funktsiooniklahvide funktsiooni lubamiseks (Fn Unlock) või keelamiseks (Fn Lock) vajutage【
Fn＋Esc      】Kui funktsiooniklahvide funktsioon on lubatud, saate ülemise rea klahvidega 
redigeerimis- või multimeediumfunktsiooni toimingutele juurdepääsuks kiirklahvidena otse 
vajutada F1∼F12. Kui funktsiooniklahvide funktsioon on keelatud, pääsete kiirklahvidele 
juurde ka klahvikombinatsiooni【Fn＋F1∼F12】all hoides.

Helitugevust
＋

Luba
mikrofon

Järgmine
lugu Minu arvuti Vaigista Helitugevust

－

Eelmine
lugu

Esita
/ PausLõika Kopeeri Kleebi Ekraanitõmmis

FN avamise indikaator:                     / FN-luku indikaator: Heleroheline



Hiirenuppude funktsioonid:
① Nupp: Hiire vasak nupp hiireklõpsuks, 

topeltklõpsuks või lohistamiseks.
② Nupp: Hiire parem nupp.
③ Nupp: Keskmine nupp rattaga, kerige internetis 

või dokumentides üles või alla surfamiseks.
④ Nupp: Helistage AI Copilotile (ainult Windows 11 

või uuema versiooni jaoks)
⑤ Režiimi / Toite lüliti:

2.4G: Vasakul küljel;
VÄLJAS: Keskmisel küljel toide VÄLJAS;
BT: Paremal küljel Bluetooth (Punane tuli 
vilgub)

⑥ Vastuvõtja hoiustamine
⑦ Aku

Alustamiseks:

1. Samm Paigaldage Hiire aku:
Avage Hiire all olev patareide kate.
Sisestage patareid vastavalt patareide suunale. Sulgege patareide kate.

2 SAMM Ühendusrežiimi valimine:

Märgutuli

1. Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «2.4G».
2. Punane märgutuli vilgub.
3. Sisestage vastuvõtja USB-porti ja punane märgutuli jääb 3 

sekundiks põlema, enne kui Hiire saab tavapäraselt välja 
lülitada.

1. Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «BT».
2. Punane märgutuli põleb, seade siseneb Bluetooth-režiimi 

(Bluetoothi sidumise nimi: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Punane märgutuli vilgub kolm korda, toode lülitub 

leviedastuse režiimi ja seade saab seda otsida ning sellega 
siduda.

4. Pärast edukat sidumist jääb punane märgutuli 3 sekundiks 
põlema ja kustub ning Hiire saab tavapäraselt kasutada.

Keerake režiimilüliti asendisse «OFF».
Toode lülitub VÄLJA.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Toimimise kirjeldusFunktsioonRežiim

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, mikrofons un ekrāna tveršana operētājsistēmai Windows 11 vai 
jaunākai versijai

Lai sāktu:

1. darbība. Ievietojiet Klaviatūras bateriju:
Atveriet bateriju vāciņu zem Klaviatūras.
Ievietojiet baterijas atbilstoši bateriju virzienam. Aizveriet bateriju vāciņu.

2. darbība. Izvēlieties savienojuma režīmu:
Indikatora

gaisma
1. Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «2.4G».
2. Mirgos sarkanā indikatora gaisma.
3. Ievietojiet uztvērēju USB portā, un sarkanā 

indikatora gaisma degs 3 sekundes, pirms 
Klaviatūras varēs izmantot normāli.

1. Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «BT».
2. Sarkanā indikatora gaisma iedegas, pārejot uz 

Bluetooth režīmu (Bluetooth savienošanas pārī 
nosaukums: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Sarkanā indikatora gaisma trīs reizes nomirgo, 
produkts pāriet apraides režīmā, un ierīce var to 
meklēt un savienot pārī.

4. Pēc veiksmīgas savienošanas pārī sarkanā 
indikatora gaisma deg 3 sekundes un nodziest, 
un Klaviatūras varēs izmantot normāli.

Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «IZSLĒGTS». 
Produkta barošana tiek IZSLĒGTA.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Darbības aprakstsFunkcijaRežīms

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Ātrie taustiņi:

Numurs 000 KalkulatorsCopilot
taustiņš

Tīmeklis /
Sākums

Miega
poga Numurs 00

Funkciju Taustiņi:
Nospiediet【Fn＋Esc      】lai iespējotu (Fn atbloķēšana) vai atspējotu (Fn Lock) funkciju 
taustiņu funkciju. Kad funkciju taustiņu funkcija ir iespējota, varat tieši nospiest F1∼F12 kā 
karstos taustiņus, lai piekļūtu rediģēšanas vai multivides funkciju darbībām ar augšējās rindas 
taustiņiem. Ja funkciju taustiņu funkcija ir atspējota, karstajiem taustiņiem varat piekļūt arī, turot 
nospiestu taustiņu kombināciju【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Skaļumu
＋

Ieslēgt
mikrofonu

Nākamais
ieraksts

Mans
dators

Izslēgt
skaņu

Skaļumu
－

Iepriekšējais
ieraksts

Atskaņot
/ PauzeIzgriezt Kopēt lelīmēt Ekrānuzņēmums

FN atbloķēšanas indikators:                     / FN bloķēšanas indikators: Gaiši zaļš



Peles pogu funkcijas:
① Poga: Peles kreisā poga, lai veiktu peles klikšķi, 

dubultklikšķi vai vilkšanu.
② Poga: Peles labā poga.
③ Poga: Vidējā poga ar ritenīti, lai ritinātu, lai 

pārlūkotu internetu vai dokumentus uz augšu vai 
uz leju.

④ Poga: Izsaukt AI Copilot (Tikai operētājsistēmai 
Windows 11 vai jaunākām versijām)

⑤ Režīma / Barošanas slēdzis:
2.4G: Kreisā puse;
IZSLĒGTS: Vidējā barošana IZSLĒGTA;
BT: Labā puse Bluetooth (Mirgo sarkanā 
gaisma)

⑥ Uztvērēja glabāšana
⑦ Akumulators

Lai sāktu:

1. darbība. Ievietojiet Peles bateriju:
Atveriet bateriju vāciņu zem Peles.
Ievietojiet baterijas atbilstoši bateriju virzienam. Aizveriet bateriju vāciņu.

2. darbība. Izvēlieties savienojuma režīmu:

1. Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «2.4G».
2. Mirgos sarkanā indikatora gaisma.
3. Ievietojiet uztvērēju USB portā, un sarkanā indikatora 

gaisma degs 3 sekundes, pirms Peles varēs izmantot 
normāli.

1. Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «BT».
2. Sarkanā indikatora gaisma iedegas, pārejot uz Bluetooth 

režīmu (Bluetooth savienošanas pārī nosaukums: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Sarkanā indikatora gaisma trīs reizes nomirgo, produkts 
pāriet apraides režīmā, un ierīce var to meklēt un savienot 
pārī.

4. Pēc veiksmīgas savienošanas pārī sarkanā indikatora 
gaisma deg 3 sekundes un nodziest, un Peles varēs 
izmantot normāli.

Pagrieziet režīma slēdzi pozīcijā «IZSLĒGTS». Produkta 
barošana tiek IZSLĒGTA.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Darbības aprakstsFunkcijaRežīms

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ „Copilot“, mikrofonas ir ekrano kopijos, skirtos „Windows 11“ arba 
naujesnėms versijoms

Pradžia:

Adım 1 Klavye pilini takın:
Klavye altındaki pil kapağını açın.
Pilleri, pil yönüne göre takın. Pil kapağını kapatın.

Adım 2 Bağlantı modunu seçin:
Indikatoriaus

lemputė
1. Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «2.4G».
2. Mirksės raudona indikatoriaus lemputė.
3. Įkiškite imtuvą į USB prievadą, raudona indikatoriaus 

lemputė 3 sekundes šviečia, tada Klavye išsijungia ir ją 
galima naudoti įprastai.

1. Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «BT».
2. Užsidega raudona indikatoriaus lemputė, įjungiamas 

Bluetooth“ režimas (Bluetooth susiejimo pavadinimas: 
Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Raudona indikatoriaus lemputė tris kartus sumirksi, 
gaminys pereina į transliavimo režimą, įrenginys gali jo 
ieškoti ir su juo susieti.

4. Sėkmingai susiejus, raudona indikatoriaus lemputė 
šviečia 3 sekundes ir užgęsta, o Klavye gali būti 
naudojama įprastai.

Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «OFF».
Gaminys išsijungia.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Veikimo aprašymasFunkcijaRežimas

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Spartieji klavišai:

Skaičius 000 SkaičiuoklėCopilot
klavišas

Žiniatinklis /
Pagrindinis

Miego
mygtukas Skaičius 00

Funkciniai Klavišai:
Paspauskite【Fn＋Esc      】kad įjungtumėte (Fn Atrakinimas) arba išjungtumėte (Fn Lock) 
funkcijų klavišų funkciją. Kai įjungta funkcijų klavišų funkcija, galite tiesiogiai paspausti F1∼F12 
kaip sparčiuosius klavišus, kad pasiektumėte redagavimo arba daugialypės terpės funkcijų 
operacijas viršutinės eilutės klavišais. Kai funkcijų klavišų funkcija išjungta, sparčiuosius 
klavišus taip pat galite pasiekti laikydami nuspaudę klavišų kombinaciją【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Garsas
＋

Įjungti
mikrofoną

Kitas
takelis

Mano
kompiuteris Nutildyti Garsas

－

Ankstesnis
takelis

Paleisti /
PristabdytiIškirpti Kopijuoti Įklijuoti Ekrano

nuotrauka

FN atrakinimo indikatorius:                       / FN užrakto indikatorius: Šviesiai žalias 



Pelės mygtukų funkcijos:
① Mygtukas: Kairysis pelės mygtukas, skirtas 

spustelėti pelę, dukart spustelėti arba vilkti.
② Mygtukas: Dešinysis pelės mygtukas.
③ Mygtukas: Vidurinis mygtukas su ratuku, skirtas 

slinkti aukštyn arba žemyn, norint naršyti 
internete arba dokumentuose.

④ Mygtukas: Iškviesti AI Copilot (Tik Windows 11 
ar naujesnėms versijoms).

⑤ Režimo / Maitinimo jungiklis:
2.4G: Kairė pusė;
OFF: Vidurinis maitinimo išjungimas;
BT: Dešinė pusė „Bluetooth“ (Mirksi raudona 
lemputė).

⑥ Imtuvo laikymas.
⑦ Baterija.

Pradžia:

Adım 1 Fare pilini takın:
Fare altındaki pil kapağını açın.
Pilleri, pil yönüne göre takın. Pil kapağını kapatın.

Adım 2 Bağlantı modunu seçin:

1. Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «2.4G».
2. Mirksės raudona indikatoriaus lemputė.
3. Įkiškite imtuvą į USB prievadą, raudona indikatoriaus 

lemputė 3 sekundes šviečia, tada Fare išsijungia ir ją galima 
naudoti įprastai.

1. Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «BT».
2. Užsidega raudona indikatoriaus lemputė, įjungiamas 

Bluetooth“ režimas (Bluetooth susiejimo pavadinimas: 
Genius BluetoothM1).

3. Raudona indikatoriaus lemputė tris kartus sumirksi, gaminys 
pereina į transliavimo režimą, įrenginys gali jo ieškoti ir su 
juo susieti.

4. Sėkmingai susiejus, raudona indikatoriaus lemputė šviečia 3 
sekundes ir užgęsta, o Fare gali būti naudojama įprastai.

Pasukite režimo jungiklį į padėtį «OFF».
Gaminys išsijungia.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Veikimo aprašymasFunkcijaRežimas

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



للبدء:

الخطوة 1 تركیب بطاریة  لوحة المفاتیح:
افتح غطاء البطاریة أسفل لوحة المفاتیح.

أدخل البطاریات وفقًا لاتجاھھا. أغلق غطاء البطاریة.

الخطوة ۲: اختر وضع الاتصال:
مؤشر
الضوء

2.4G

BT

OFF

وصف التشغیل الوظیفة الوضع

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

.«2.4G» ۱. أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع
۲. سیومض مؤشر الضوء الأحمر.

۳. أدخل جھاز الاستقبال في منفذ USB، وسیظل مؤشر الضوء الأحمر 
مضاءً لمدة ۳ ثوانٍ قبل إیقاف تشغیل لوحة المفاتیح، ویمكنك استخدام 

الجھاز بشكل طبیعي.

.«BT» ۱. أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع
۲. یضيء مؤشر الضوء الأحمر، مما یعني دخول الجھاز في وضع البلوتوث 

.(Genius Bluetooth/K :اسم إقران البلوتوث)
۳. یومض مؤشر الضوء الأحمر ثلاث مرات، ویدخل الجھاز في وضع 

البث، ویمكن للجھاز البحث عنھ والاقتران بھ.
٤. بعد نجاح الاقتران، یبقى مؤشر الضوء الأحمر مضاءً لمدة ۳ ثوانٍ ثم 

ینطفئ، ویمكنك استخدام لوحة المفاتیح بشكل طبیعي.

أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع «إیقاف التشغیل». سیتم إیقاف تشغیل المنتج.

※ مساعد الطیار والمیكروفون والتقاط الشاشة لنظام التشغیل Windows 11 أو أعلى

المفاتیح السریعة:

الرقم 000 مفتاحآلة حاسبة
Copilot

/ الویب
الصفحة الرئیسیة مفتاح السكون الرقم 00

مفاتیح الوظائف:
اضغط على【      Fn＋Esc】لتفعیل (إلغاء قفل Fn) أو تعطیل (قفل Fn). عند تفعیل ھذه المیزة، یمكنك الضغط مباشرةً على 
F12~F1 للوصول إلى وظائف التحریر أو الوسائط المتعددة باستخدام مفاتیح الصف العلوي. عند تعطیل ھذه المیزة، یمكنك أیضًا 

.【F12∼Fn＋F1】الوصول إلى مفاتیح الوظائف بالضغط باستمرار على

مستوى الصوت
＋

تفعیل
المیكروفون

المسار
التالي

جھاز الكمبیوتر
الخاص بي كتم الصوت مستوى الصوت

－

المسار
السابق

/ تشغیل
قصإیقاف مؤقت نسخ لصق لقطة شاشة

مؤشر فتح FN:                    / مؤشر قفل FN: أخضر فاتح



Mouse Button Functions:
① Button: Mouse left button, for mouse click, 

double click, or drag.
② Button: Mouse right button
③ Button: Middle button with wheel, scroll to surf 

the Internet or documents up or down.
④ Button: Call AI Copilot

(Only for Windows 11 or above)
⑤ Mode / Power switch:

2.4G: Left Side;
OFF: Middle Power OFF;
BT: Right Side Bluetoooth (Red light flashes)

⑥ Receiver storage
⑦ Battery

للبدء:

الخطوة 1 تركیب بطاریة  فأرة:
افتح غطاء البطاریة أسفل فأرة.

أدخل البطاریات وفقًا لاتجاھھا. أغلق غطاء البطاریة.

الخطوة ۲: اختر وضع الاتصال:

2.4G

BT

OFF

وصف التشغیل الوظیفة الوضع

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

.«2.4G» ۱. أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع
۲. سیومض مؤشر الضوء الأحمر.

۳. أدخل جھاز الاستقبال في منفذ USB، وسیظل مؤشر الضوء الأحمر مضاءً لمدة ۳ ثوانٍ قبل 
إیقاف تشغیل فأرة، ویمكنك استخدام الجھاز بشكل طبیعي.

.«BT» ۱. أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع
۲. یضيء مؤشر الضوء الأحمر، مما یعني دخول الجھاز في وضع البلوتوث (اسم إقران 

.(Genius BluetoothM1 :البلوتوث
۳. یومض مؤشر الضوء الأحمر ثلاث مرات، ویدخل الجھاز في وضع البث، ویمكن للجھاز 

البحث عنھ والاقتران بھ.
٤. بعد نجاح الاقتران، یبقى مؤشر الضوء الأحمر مضاءً لمدة ۳ ثوانٍ ثم ینطفئ، ویمكنك 

استخدام فأرة بشكل طبیعي.

أدر مفتاح الوضع إلى وضع «إیقاف التشغیل». سیتم إیقاف تشغیل المنتج.



※ Kopilot, Mikrofon, dan Tangkapan Layar untuk Windows 11 atau lebih tinggi

Untuk Memulai:

Langkah 1 Pasang baterai Keyboard:
Buka penutup baterai di bawah Keyboard.
Masukkan baterai sesuai petunjuk baterai. Tutup kembali penutup baterai.

Langkah 2 Pilih mode koneksi:
Lampu

Indikator
1. Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «2.4G».
2. Lampu indikator merah akan berkedip.
3. Masukkan receiver ke port USB, dan lampu 

indikator merah akan menyala selama 3 detik 
sebelum Keyboard dapat digunakan secara 
normal.

1. Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «BT».
2. Lampu indikator merah akan menyala, 

memasuki mode Bluetooth (nama pemasangan 
Bluetooth: Genius Bluetooth/K).

3. Lampu indikator merah akan berkedip tiga kali, 
produk memasuki mode siaran, dan perangkat 
dapat mencari dan memasangkannya.

4. Setelah berhasil dipasangkan, lampu indikator 
merah akan menyala selama 3 detik lalu mati, 
dan Keyboard dapat digunakan secara normal.

Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «OFF». 
Produk akan mati.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Deskripsi pengoperasianFungsiMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Tombol pintas:

Nomor 000 KalkulatorTombol
Copilot

Web /
Beranda Tombol tidur Nomor 00

Indikator Buka Kunci FN:                     /  Indikator Kunci FN: Hijau Muda

Suara
＋

Aktifkan
mikrofon

Trek
berikutnya

Komputer
saya Bisu Suara

－

Trek
sebelumnya

Putar
/ JedaPotong Salin Tempel Tangkapan

layar

Tombol Fungsi:
Tekan【Fn＋Esc      】untuk mengaktifkan (Buka Kunci Fn) atau menonaktifkan (Kunci Fn) 
fitur tombol fungsi. Saat fitur tombol fungsi diaktifkan, Anda dapat langsung menekan F1∼F12 
sebagai tombol pintas untuk mengakses operasi fungsi pengeditan atau multimedia dengan 
tombol baris atas. Saat fitur tombol fungsi dinonaktifkan, Anda juga dapat mengakses tombol 
pintas dengan menahan kombinasi tombol【Fn＋F1∼F12】.



Fungsi Tombol Mouse:
① Tombol: Tombol kiri mouse, untuk klik mouse, 

klik ganda, atau seret.
② Tombol: Tombol kanan mouse.
③ Tombol: Tombol tengah dengan roda, gulir ke 

atas atau ke bawah untuk menjelajahi internet 
atau dokumen.

④ Tombol: Panggil AI Copilot (Hanya untuk 
Windows 11 atau yang lebih baru)

⑤ Mode / Sakelar Daya:
2.4G: Sisi Kiri;
MATI: Daya Tengah MATI;
BT: Bluetooth Sisi Kanan (Lampu merah 
berkedip)

⑥ Penyimpanan receiver
⑦ Baterai

Untuk Memulai:

Langkah 1 Pasang baterai Mouse:
Buka penutup baterai di bawah Mouse.
Masukkan baterai sesuai petunjuk baterai. Tutup kembali penutup baterai.

Langkah 2 Pilih mode koneksi:
Lampu

Indikator
1. Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «2.4G».
2. Lampu indikator merah akan berkedip.
3. Masukkan receiver ke port USB, dan lampu indikator merah 

akan menyala selama 3 detik sebelum Mouse dapat 
digunakan secara normal.

1. Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «BT».
2. Lampu indikator merah akan menyala, memasuki mode 

Bluetooth (nama pemasangan Bluetooth: Genius 
BluetoothM1).

3. Lampu indikator merah akan berkedip tiga kali, produk 
memasuki mode siaran, dan perangkat dapat mencari dan 
memasangkannya.

4. Setelah berhasil dipasangkan, lampu indikator merah akan 
menyala selama 3 detik lalu mati, dan Mouse dapat 
digunakan secara normal.

Putar sakelar mode ke posisi «OFF». 
Produk akan mati.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Deskripsi pengoperasianFungsiMode

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, Micrô và Chụp màn hình cho Windows 11 trở lên

Bắt đầu:

Bước 1: Lắp pin Bàn phím:
Mở nắp pin bên dưới Bàn phím.
Lắp pin theo đúng chiều pin. Đóng nắp pin.

Bước 2: Chọn chế độ kết nối:
Đèn
báo

1. Xoay công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «2.4G».
2. Đèn báo màu đỏ sẽ nhấp nháy.
3. Cắm bộ thu vào cổng USB, đèn báo màu đỏ sẽ 

sáng trong 3 giây trước khi tắt và Bàn phím có 
thể sử dụng bình thường.

1. Xoay công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «BT».
2. Đèn báo màu đỏ sáng, chuyển sang chế độ 

Bluetooth (Tên ghép nối Bluetooth: Genius 
Bluetooth/K).

3. Đèn báo màu đỏ nhấp nháy ba lần, sản phẩm 
chuyển sang chế độ phát sóng và thiết bị có thể 
tìm kiếm và ghép nối với sản phẩm.

4. Sau khi ghép nối thành công, đèn báo màu đỏ 
sẽ sáng trong 3 giây rồi tắt, Bàn phím có thể sử 
dụng bình thường.

Vặn công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «TẮT».
Sản phẩm sẽ TẮT nguồn.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Mô tả hoạt độngChức năngChế độ

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

Phím nóng:

Số 000 Máy tínhPhím
Copilot

Web /
Trang chủ Phím Sleep Số 00

Phím chức Năng:
Nhấn【Fn＋Esc      】để bật (Fn Unlock) hoặc tắt (Fn Lock) tính năng phím chức năng. Khi 
tính năng phím chức năng được bật, bạn có thể trực tiếp nhấn F1∼F12 làm phím nóng để 
truy cập các thao tác chỉnh sửa hoặc chức năng đa phương tiện bằng các phím hàng trên 
cùng. Khi tính năng phím chức năng bị tắt, bạn cũng có thể truy cập phím nóng bằng cách giữ 
tổ hợp phím【Fn＋F1∼F12】.

Âm thanh
＋

Bật micrôBài hát
tiếp theo

Máy
tính của tôi Tắt tiếng Âm thanh

－

Bài
trước

Phát /
Tạm dừngCắt Sao chép Dán Chụp

màn hình

Đèn báo mở khóa FN:                     / Đèn báo khóa FN: Xanh lá cây nhạt



Chức năng Nút Chuột:
① Nút: Nút chuột trái, dùng để nhấp chuột, nhấp 

đúp hoặc kéo.
② Nút: Nút chuột phải.
③ Nút: Nút giữa có bánh xe, cuộn để lướt Internet 

hoặc cuộn tài liệu lên hoặc xuống.
④ Nút: Gọi AI Copilot (Chỉ dành cho Windows 11 

trở lên)
⑤ Công tắc Chế độ / Nguồn:

2.4G: Bên Trái;
TẮT: Giữa Tắt Nguồn;
BT: Bên Phải Bluetooth (Đèn đỏ nhấp nháy)

⑥ Lưu trữ bộ thu
⑦ Pin

Bắt đầu:

Bước 1: Lắp pin Chuột:
Mở nắp pin bên dưới Chuột.
Lắp pin theo đúng chiều pin. Đóng nắp pin.

Bước 2: Chọn chế độ kết nối:

1. Xoay công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «2.4G».
2. Đèn báo màu đỏ sẽ nhấp nháy.
3. Cắm bộ thu vào cổng USB, đèn báo màu đỏ sẽ sáng trong 3 

giây trước khi tắt và Chuột có thể sử dụng bình thường.

1. Xoay công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «BT».
2. Đèn báo màu đỏ sáng, chuyển sang chế độ Bluetooth (Tên 

ghép nối Bluetooth: Genius BluetoothM1).
3. Đèn báo màu đỏ nhấp nháy ba lần, sản phẩm chuyển sang 

chế độ phát sóng và thiết bị có thể tìm kiếm và ghép nối với 
sản phẩm.

4. Sau khi ghép nối thành công, đèn báo màu đỏ sẽ sáng trong 
3 giây rồi tắt, Chuột có thể sử dụng bình thường.

Vặn công tắc chế độ sang vị trí «TẮT».
Sản phẩm sẽ TẮT nguồn.

2.4G

BT

OFF

Mô tả hoạt độngChức năngChế độ

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ Copilot, ไมโครโฟน และการจบัภาพหนา้จอสําหรบั Windows 11 ข ึ�นไป

วิธีเร่ิมต้น:

ข้ันตอนท่ี 1 ใส่แบตเตอร่ี คีย์บอร์ด:
เปิดฝาครอบแบตเตอร่ีใต้ คีย์บอร์ด ใส่แบตเตอร่ีตามทิศทางของแบตเตอร่ี ปิดฝาครอบแบตเตอร่ี

ข้ันตอนท่ี 2 เลือกโหมดการเช่ือมต่อ:
ไฟแสดงส

ถานะ

1. หมนุสวติชโ์หมดไปที�ตําแหน่ง «2.4G».
2. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงจะกะพรบิ
3. เสยีบตวัรับสญัญาณเขา้กบัพอรต์ USB ไฟแสดง

สถานะสแีดงจะตดิสวา่งเป็นเวลา 3 วนิาทกีอ่นปิด
เครื�อง คยีบ์อรด์ จงึจะสามารถใชง้านไดต้ามปกติ

1. หมนุสวติชโ์หมดไปที�ตําแหน่ง «BT».
2. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงสวา่งขึ�น เขา้สูโ่หมดบลทูธู (ชื�อ

การจับคูบ่ลทูธู: Genius Bluetooth/K)
3. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงกะพรบิสามครั�ง ผลติภณัฑจ์ะเขา้

สูโ่หมดบรอดแคสต ์และอปุกรณส์ามารถคน้หาและจับ
คูก่บัอปุกรณไ์ด ้

4. หลงัจากการจับคูสํ่าเร็จ ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงจะตดิ
สวา่งเป็นเวลา 3 วนิาทแีละดบัลง คยีบ์อรด์ จงึสามารถ
ใชง้านไดต้ามปกติ

หมนุสวติชโหมดไปท่ีตําแหนง «ปิด» เคร่ืองจะปด

2.4G

BT

OFF

คาํอธบิายการทาํงานฟงักช์นัโหมด

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

ปุ่มลัด:

หมายเลข 000 เครื�องคดิเลขปุ่ ม
Copilot เว็บ / โฮม โหมดสลปี หมายเลข 00

ปุ่มฟังก์ชัน:
กด【Fn＋Esc      】เพ่ือเปิดใช้งาน (ปลดล็อก Fn) หรือปิดใช้งาน (Fn Lock) ฟีเจอร์ปุ่มฟังก์ชัน เม่ือ
ฟีเจอร์ปุ่มฟังก์ชันเปิดใช้งานอยู่ คุณสามารถกด F1∼F12 เป็นปุ่มลัดได้โดยตรงเพ่ือเข้าถึงการแก้ไขหรือ
การใช้งานฟังก์ชันมัลติมีเดียด้วยปุ่มแถวบนสุด เม่ือฟีเจอร์ปุ่มฟังก์ชันปิดใช้งานอยู่ คุณยังสามารถเข้าถึงปุ่ม
ลัดได้โดยกดปุ่มผสม【Fn＋F1∼F12】ค้างไว้

เสยีง
＋

เปิดใชง้านไมโครโฟนแทร็กถดัไป คอมพวิเตอรข์องฉัน ปิดเสยีง เสยีง
－

แทร็กกอ่นหนา้ เลน่ /
หยดุชั�วคราวตดั คดัลอก วาง จับภาพหนา้จอ

ไฟแสดงการปลดล็อค FN:                     / ไฟแสดงการปลดล็อค FN: สีเขียวอ่อน



ฟังก์ชันปุ่มเมาส์:
① ปุ่ม: ปุ่มซ้ายของเมาส์, สำหรับคลิก, ดับเบิลคลิก หรือ

ลาก
② ปุ่ม: ปุ่มขวาของเมาส์
③ ปุ่ม: ปุ่มกลางพร้อมล้อเล่ือน, เล่ือนเพ่ือท่อง

อินเทอร์เน็ตหรือเอกสารข้ึนหรือลง
④ ปุ่ม: เรียก AI Copilot (เฉพาะ Windows 11 ข้ึนไป)
⑤ สวิตช์โหมด / เปิด / ปิด:

2.4G: ด้านซ้าย;
ปิด: ปิดเครื่องตรงกลาง;
BT: บลูทูธด้านขวา (ไฟสีแดงกะพริบ)

⑥ ท่ีเก็บตัวรับสัญญาณ
⑦ แบตเตอร่ี

วิธีเร่ิมต้น:

ข้ันตอนท่ี 1 ใส่แบตเตอร่ี เมาส์:
เปิดฝาครอบแบตเตอร่ีใต้ เมาส์ ใส่แบตเตอร่ีตามทิศทางของแบตเตอร่ี ปิดฝาครอบแบตเตอร่ี

ข้ันตอนท่ี 2 เลือกโหมดการเช่ือมต่อ:

1. หมนุสวติชโ์หมดไปที�ตําแหน่ง «2.4G».
2. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงจะกะพรบิ
3. เสยีบตวัรับสญัญาณเขา้กบัพอรต์ USB ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงจะตดิ

สวา่งเป็นเวลา 3 วนิาทกีอ่นปิดเครื�อง เมาส ์จงึจะสามารถใชง้านได ้
ตามปกติ

1. หมนุสวติชโ์หมดไปที�ตําแหน่ง «BT».
2. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงสวา่งขึ�น เขา้สูโ่หมดบลทูธู (ชื�อการจับคูบ่ลทูธู

: Genius BluetoothM1)
3. ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงกะพรบิสามครั�ง ผลติภณัฑจ์ะเขา้สูโ่หมดบรอด

แคสต ์และอปุกรณส์ามารถคน้หาและจับคูก่บัอปุกรณไ์ด ้
4. หลงัจากการจับคูสํ่าเร็จ ไฟแสดงสถานะสแีดงจะตดิสวา่งเป็นเวลา 3 

วนิาทแีละดบัลง เมาส ์จงึสามารถใชง้านไดต้ามปกติ

หมนุสวติชโหมดไปท่ีตําแหนง «ปิด» เคร่ืองจะปด

2.4G

BT

OFF

คาํอธบิายการทาํงานฟงักช์นัโหมด

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT



※ 适用于 Windows 11 或更高版本的 Copilot、麦克风和屏幕截取

开始:

步骤 1 安装键盘电池:
打开键盘下方的电池盖。按照电池方向装入电池。盖上电池盖。

步骤 2 选择连接模式:

指示灯

1. 将模式开关拨至«2.4G»档。
2. 红色指示灯闪烁。
3. 将接收器插入USB接口，红色指示灯亮起3秒后

熄灭，键盘即可正常使用。

1. 将模式开关拨至«BT»档。
2. 红色指示灯亮起，进入蓝牙模式

(蓝牙配对名称: Genius Bluetooth/K）。
3. 红色指示灯闪烁三次，产品进入广播模式，设备

可以搜索并配对。
4. 配对成功后，红色指示灯亮起 3 秒后熄灭，键盘

即可正常使用。

将模式开关旋转至«关闭»位置。
产品电源关闭。

2.4G

BT

OFF

操作说明功能模式

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT

热鍵:

数字 000 计算器Copilot
助手 网络 / 主页 睡眠 数字 00

功能键:
按【Fn＋Esc      】可启用 (Fn Unlock) 或禁用 (Fn Lock) 功能键功能。启用功能键功能后，您
可以直接按下 F1~F12 作为热键，使用顶行按键访问编辑或多媒体功能操作。禁用功能键功
能后，您也可以通过按住【Fn＋F1∼F12】组合键来访问热键。

音量＋ 启用麦克风下一曲 我的电脑 静音 音量－

上一曲 播放 / 暂停剪切 复制 粘贴 屏幕截图

FN 解锁指示灯:                  / FN 锁定指示灯: 亮绿色



鼠标按键功能:
① 按键: 鼠标左键，用于单击、双击或拖动。
② 按键: 鼠标右键。
③ 按键: 带滚轮的中键，用于上下滚动浏览互联网

或文档。
④ 按键: 启用 AI Copilot (仅适用于 Windows 11 及

以上版本)
⑤ 模式 / 电源开关:

2.4G: 左侧;
OFF: 中间电源关闭;
BT: 右侧蓝牙 (红灯闪烁)

⑥ 接收器收纳。
⑦ 电池。

开始:

步骤 1 安装鼠标电池:
打开鼠标下方的电池盖。按照电池方向装入电池。盖上电池盖。

步骤 2 选择连接模式:

1. 将模式开关拨至«2.4G»档。
2. 红色指示灯闪烁。
3. 将接收器插入USB接口，红色指示灯亮起3秒后熄灭，鼠标即

可正常使用。

1. 将模式开关拨至«BT»档。
2. 红色指示灯亮起，进入蓝牙模式

(蓝牙配对名称: Genius BluetoothM1）。
3. 红色指示灯闪烁三次，产品进入广播模式，设备可以搜索并

配对。
4. 配对成功后，红色指示灯亮起 3 秒后熄灭，鼠标即可正常使

用。

将模式开关旋转至«关闭»位置。
产品电源关闭。

2.4G

BT

OFF

操作说明功能模式

2.4GHz
Wireless

2.4G    OFF    BT

Bluetooth
2.4G    OFF    BT

Power OFF
2.4G    OFF    BT
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※ Operating temperature: 0 ~ 40ºC
※ For actual items, refer to the physical goods contained herein. 
※ Product storage conditions : Temperature: -20ºC ~ 50ºC / Humidity : 5% ~ 85%. 
※ The frequency band of product is 2400 MHz ~ 2483.5 MHz and the radio-frequency transmitted 

maximum power (equivalent isotropic radiated power, EIRP) less than 10 mW.
※ A banda de frequência do produto é de 2.400 MHz ~ 2.483,5 MHz e a potência máxima transmitida 

por radiofrequência é inferior a 10 mW.

KYE Systems Corp.
#492, Sec. 5, Chongxin Rd., Sanchong Dist., 
New Taipei City 241017, Taiwan
Tel: 886-2-2995-6645  
Fax: 886-2-2995-6649
Email: support@geniusnet.com.tw (Tech. Support)
http: //www.geniusnet.com
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